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1. AGENDA ITEM 01: CONFIRMATION OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF 
THE NATIONAL SKILLS QUALIFICATION COMMITTEE (NSQC) 

 
1.1 The Minutes of the Meeting (MoM) of 34th NSQC held on 30th November 2023 were 

circulated. No comments have been received. 
 

The Minute of the meeting is placed for confirmation of the Committee. 

2. AGENDA ITEM 02: ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE DECISIONS TAKEN IN 
THE 34th MEETING OF THE NSQC 

2.1. Decisions taken in the 34th Meeting of NSQC 

Sl. 
No 

Subject Matter 
Pertains to 

Decision of NSQC Action Taken / status of 
Compliance 

1 NSQF alignment and 

approval of 

qualifications and 

certification of 

participants at various 

levels in the World 

Skills Competition 

Sector Skill Councils (SSCs) 

responsible for developing a total of 

61 (52+ 09) qualifications were 

directed to submit the qualifications 

in accordance with global 

occupational standards set by 

World Skills. 

Compliance met. A total of 61 (52+09) 

qualifications received for the 

concerned SSCs. 

2 Status of Provisioning 

a Dashboard for 

NCVET on SID and 

free registration of 

recognized Awarding 

Bodies and 

Assessment Agencies 

on SID  

The Committee took note of the 

current status and directed NSDC 

to complete the process of 

developing a separate section for 

NCVET on the dashboard of SID 

portal on urgent basis.   

NSDC team had presented the 

dashboard to NCVET on 19thJanuary 

2024. NCVET had shared points for 

improvement from technical and UI/UX 

point of view for ease and smoothness 

of operating by respective users which 

are given below:  

• Provision for Turbo Query and 

Metadata  

• Separate section for PwD Sector  

• Details of NSQF Aligned and 

approved, Archived Qualification, 

Adopted Qualifications 

• Qualifications by Category and 

Applicability. 

• The work is under progress by 

NSDC. 

3 Unavailability of 

Trainee's Handbook 

and Trainer’s 

Handbook for PMKVY 

4.0 qualifications  

Keeping in view the need for the 
requisite training material and 
master trainer/trainer/ Assessors 
required for the smooth conduct of 
training under already rolled out 
PMKVY 4.0 scheme, all concerned 
Awarding Bodies were directed to 
submit a 
detailed report to NCVET 

10 SSCs have submitted their 

inputs. The detailed list is attached 

at Annexure 1. 



 

 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

Page 5 of 245 

 The agenda is placed for information and approval of the Committee. 

4 Finalisation of Training 

of Trainers (ToT) and 

Training of Assessors 

(ToA) Guidelines 

The Committee suggested to take 

inputs from other stakeholders 

including MSDE and NSDC on the 

Guidelines giving them 10 days for 

any inputs and thereafter finalize 

the Guidelines. 

ToT and ToA guidelines were shared 

with the stakeholders and inputs have 

been incorporated. Both the 

Guidelines are being notified. 

5 Finalization of SOPs 

for operationalization 

and implementation of 

National Credit 

Framework (NCrF) in 

Higher Education (HE), 

School Education (SE) 

and VETS for Public 

Consultations 

The Committee took note of the 

status and requested the 

stakeholders to provide comments 

on the SOPs once it is placed for 

public consultation 

The SOPs were placed for public 

consultation on 28.12.2023. 

Comments received till 25 January 

2024 are being analysed.  

6 Status of NSQF 

aligned and approved 

qualifications 

rationalized with the 

inclusion of ES and 

making NOSs 

multiples of 30 hours, 

as applicable, in order 

to align with the 

National Credit 

Framework (NCrF). 

The Committee in its 34th meeting 

instructed all the awarding bodies to 

complete rationalization of 

qualifications by the 35th meeting of 

NSQC, i.e., 31st January 2024. The 

qualifications that remain 

unrationalized beyond this 

timeframe it will be presumed that 

Awarding Body concerned doesn’t 

want to pursue the qualification and 

the same will be archived on the 

NQR portal.  

A detailed list is attached as 

Annexure II. 

No. of ABs completed 

rationalization 

34 

No. of ABs partially 

completed 

rationalization 

18 

No. of ABs not 

rationalized 

1 

 

7 PM Vishwakarma 

(Phase 2.0- Advanced 

Module of 120 Hours)- 

Development of 

Qualifications 

(Upskilling NOSs) 

The Committee gave the following 

decisions with regard to the PM 

Vishwakarma qualifications:  

a) The respective Awarding Bodies 

to submit their advanced 

qualifications of 120 hours for 

NSQF alignment and approval by 

NSQC.   

b) NSDC to prepare and submit the 

learning material/ content for all 

approved qualifications (under the 

Basic Module) in Bhartiya 

languages to ensure enhanced 

learning outcomes of the training for 

the Vishwakarmas.   

Out of 10 concerned SSCs, 04 SSCs 

have submitted the Advanced module 

of their respective qualifications. The 

remaining 06 SSCs are yet to submit 

their qualifications. The detailed list is 

enclosed as Annexure III. 
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3. AGENDA ITEM 03: ADOPTION OF NSQF ALIGNED AND APPROVED 
QUALIFICATIONS BY VARIOUS DEFENCE AWARDING BODIES. 

 

3.1 In the 31st Meeting of the NSQC, it was discussed that a considerable number of NSQF aligned 

and approved qualifications are common and applicable across Defence Forces with or without 

minor modifications, therefore Defence Awarding Bodies may adopt such qualifications as per 

the NCVET Guidelines for Adoption of Qualifications by Awarding Bodies. However, for better 

co-ordination, record keeping, effective execution & implementation, it was decided by the 

Committee that list of all such qualifications which are being proposed for adoption by the Indian 

Army Awarding Bodies be sent to Army Training Command (ARTRAC) and a consolidated list 

duly vetted by ARTRAC be placed before NSQC for grant of approval. Modifications, if required, 

may also be undertaken in the adopted qualifications subject to adherence to the parameters 

as per the Guidelines for Adoption of Qualifications. 
 

3.2 Subsequently, ARTRAC have shared a list of following 41 Qualifications, which are proposed 

for adoption by 12 Directorates of Indian Army (Awarding Bodies). 
 

S.No. Qualification NQR Code Developer Body Number of 
Adopting 
Bodies 

1 Assistant 
Mechanical 
Transport Officer 

QG-5.5-DF-01125-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

1 

2 Assistant Security 
Officer 

QG-5.5-DF-01126-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

2 

3 Chef Executive QG-4.5-DF-01111-
2023-V1-ASC 

Directorate General of 
Supplies & Transport 

1 

4 Commercial 
Vehicle Driver 
(Heavy Motor 
Vehicle Driver) 

QG-4.5-DF-01128-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

1 

5 Commercial 
Vehicle Trainer 

QG-05-DF-01121-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

3 

6 Commis Chef 
(Advanced) 

QG-4.5-DF-01110-
2023-V1-ASC 

Directorate General of 
Supplies & Transport 

1 

7 Communication 
Centre and Radio 
System Specialist 

QG-4.5-DF-01133-
2023-V1-SIG 

Directorate General of 
Signals 

1 

8 Corporate 
Investigator 

QG-5.5-DF-01195-
2023-V1-MILINT 

Director General of 
Military Intelligence 

1 

9 Deputy Manager 
Radio 
Communication 

QG-5.5-DF-01465-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

1 

10 Equine Groomer 
(Advanced) 

QG-4.5-DF-01113-
2023-V1-ASC 

Directorate General of 
Supplies & Transport  

1 

11 Field Investigator QG-4.5-DF-01191-
2023-V1-MILINT 

Director General of 
Military Intelligence 

1 

12 Fire Suppression 
Technician 

QG-4.5-DF-01199-
2023-V1-ARTY 

Directorate General of 
Artillery 

2 
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13 Flat Bed Vehicle 
Driver 

QG-4.5-DF-01123-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

1 

14 Guest House 
Coordinator 

 QG-4.5-DF-01319-
2023-V1-AAD  

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

2 

15 Guest House 
Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-01457-
2023-V1-AAD 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

5 

16 House Keeping 
Supporting Staff 

QG-4.5-DF-01186-
2023-V1-INF 

Directorate General of 
Infantry 

2 

17 Junior Technician 
Automobile  

 QG-4.5-DF-01151-
2023-V1-EME  

Directorate General of 
EME 

1 

18 Laundry Manager  QG-5.5-DF-01189-
2023-V1-MECHINF 

ADG Mechanized 
Infantry 

2 

19 Light Motor 
Vehicle Driver  

QG-4.5-DF-01119-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

2 

20  Manager Metal 
Works 

QG-5.5-DF-01180-
2023-V1-EME 

Electronics and 
Mechanical Engineers 

2 

21 Maintenance 
Manager 
Automobile  

 QG-5.5-DF-01461-
2023-V1-AAD  

Directorate General of 
EME 

1 

22 Material Handler 
(Gunner) 

QG-4.5-DF-01211-
2023-V1-AAD 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

1 

23 Office Supervisor QG-4.5-DF-01253-
2023-V1-ASC 

Directorate General 
Army Services Corps 

2 

24 Private Detective QG-05-DF-01192-
2023-V1-MILINT 

Director General of 
Military Intelligence 

1 

25 Radio 
Communication 
Operator 

QG-4.5-DF-01127-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

2 

26 Security Guard 
(Armed) 

QG-4.5-DF-01120-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

1 

27 Security Manager QG-05-DF-01193-
2023-V1-MILINT 

Director General of 
Military Intelligence 

1 

28 Security 
Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-01184-
2023-V1-INF 

Directorate General of 
Infantry 

2 

29 Senior Camp 
Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-01456-
2023-V1-AAD 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

6 

30 Senior Store 
Keeper 

QG-4.5-DF-01216-
2023-V1-AOC 

Directorate General of 
Ordnance Services 

1 

31 Senior Technical 
Supervisor 
Artisan Metal 
Works  

QG-05-DF-01179-
2023-V1-EME 

Engineer-in-Chief's 
Branch 

2 

32 Senior Technical 
Supervisor 
Automobile 

QG-05-DF-01460-
2023-V1-EME 

Directorate General of 
EME 

1 

33 Senior Technician 
Painting & 
Decorating 

 QG-4.5-DF-01312-
2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 2 

34 Senior Technician 
Wood Work 

 QG-4.5-DF-01307-
2023-V1-ENGRS  

Corps of Engineers 2 
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35 Supervisor - 
Painting & 
Decorating 

QG-05-DF-01473-
2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 4 

36 Supervisor - 
Wood & 
Carpentry 

QG-05-DF-01468-
2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 1 

37 Supervisor 
Conventional and 
CNC Machine 
Operations 

 QG-05-DF-01471-
2023-V1-ENGRS  

Corps of Engineers 1 

38 Supervisor Sheet 
Metal Works 

QG-05-DF-01470-
2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 2 

39 Welding 
Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-01467-
2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 1 

40 Supervisor Radio 
Communication 

 QG-4.5-DF-01127-
2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

1 

41 Music Performer QG-4.5-DF-01220-
2023-V1-AEC 

Additional Directorate 
General of Army 
Educational Corps 

1 

 

The details of the qualifications are placed at Annexure IV.  

 

The agenda is placed for the information and approval of the Committee. 

 

4. AGENDA ITEM 04: URGENT APPROVAL OF THE QUALIFICATIONS 
SUBMITTED TO NCVET 

 
4.1 Central and state governments are taking a lot of initiatives in form of various schemes/ skilling 

programs with the aim of training and skilling youth to make them employable and help them 
secure a better livelihood. Accordingly, for implementation of these schemes and skilling 
programs, qualifications are submitted for early/ urgent approval. Hence, for the effective and 
efficient implementation of such schemes/ programs, there is a provision to expedite the 
approval of qualifications by according on-file approval of qualifications by the competent 
authority after following all the approval process as per NSQF norms and subsequently place 
before NSQC for ratification.  
 

4.2 To have a smooth process, all ABs submitting qualifications for urgent approval must submit 
following along with qualification file.   

i. Urgency and need of the qualification are to be established. 
ii. Complete docket is to be submitted along with the qualification as per the NSQF. 
iii. Qualification handbook, trainer’s handbook and student’s handbook. 

 
The agenda is placed for approval of the Committee. 
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5. AGENDA ITEM 05: APPROVAL OF THREE (03) NOSs (IT -ITES SECTOR) 
RECEIVED FROM HCL TECH AND ONE (01) QUALIFICATION (IT -ITES) 
RECEIVED FROM CDAC - RATIFICATION THERE OF 

 

5.1 THREE (03) NOSs (IT -ITES SECTOR) RECEIVED FROM HCL TECH  

a. HCL Tech, had applied for NCVET recognition as an Awarding Body (Dual Category). Post 

issuance of Letter of Intent (LoI) and grant of provisional recognition as an Awarding Body 

(Dual), HCL Tech has submitted 3 NOSs (Upskilling) and requested NCVET for NSQF 

alignment and NSQC approval of the NOSs to enable them to start the training. 

 

b. HCL in collaborative partnership with UPSDM and Dr. A.P.J Abdul Kalam Technical 

University (APJAKTU) is doing skill development for the youth, particularly in the field of 

technology. This collaboration holds significant to empower young individuals to contribute 

to the ambitious goal of Uttar Pradesh. To make this initiative a success and create a pool 

of 15000 industry ready professionals, the above mentioned three NOSs have been 

submitted for NSQF alignment and approval. 

 

c. Accordingly, HCL Tech has requested NCVET to consider and review the NOSs for early 

rollout of the training programs. Keeping in view of the urgency to commence the training 

on the NOSs to generate much needed trained workforce to empower young individuals of 

the state and agreement signing with NCVET, the parameters of the NOSs were reviewed 

in accordance with the NSQF norms in the stakeholders’ consultation and the comments 

and suggestions from the subject matter experts were incorporated in the files. The three 

NOSs were approved ‘on file’. The details of the NOSs are as follows: 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
NOS 

Entry Requirements Notional Hours NSQF 
Level 

1 Java Web 
Development 
with AI 

Any IT / Computer Science stream 
graduate or those pursuing graduation in 
IT/Computer Science from 
BE/BTech/BSc/BCA (2nd year and above 
Bachelors’ program) 

Total – 210 Hours  
Theory – 70 Hours  
Practical – 110 Hours  
OJT – 30 Hours 

4.5 

2 Full Stack 
Java 
Development 
with AI 

Any IT / Computer Science stream 
graduate or those pursuing graduation 
(3rd year and above – IT and Computer 
Science stream in Bachelors’ program – 
BE/BTech/BSc/BCA); (1st year and 
above Masters’ program – MCA, MSc 
(IT)) 
 
The pre-requisite for this NOS is JAVA 
Web Development with AI NOS (NSQF 
Level 4.5) 

Total – 210 Hours  
Theory – 70 Hours  
Practical – 110 Hours  
OJT – 30 Hours 

5 

3 Data 
Engineering 
with 
Analytics and 
Visualization 

Any IT / Computer Science stream 
graduate or those pursuing graduation 
(3rd year and above - Bachelors’ 
program); (1st year and above Masters’ 
program)  

Total – 210 Hours  
Theory – 80 Hours  
Practical – 100 Hours  
OJT – 30 Hours 

5 
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5.2 ONE (01) QUALIFICATION (IT -ITES) RECEIVED FROM CDAC 

a. Centre for Development of Advance Computing (CDAC), had applied for NCVET 

recognition as an Awarding Body (Dual Category). Post issuance of Letter of Intent (LoI) 

and grant of provisional recognition as an Awarding Body (Dual), CDAC has submitted 1 

Qualification and requested NCVET for NSQF alignment and NSQC approval of the 

Qualification to enable them to start the training. 

 

b. Keeping in view of the urgency to commence the training on the Qualification to generate 

much needed trained workforce to empower young individuals, the parameters of the 

Qualification was reviewed in accordance with the NSQF norms in the stakeholders’ 

consultation and the comments and suggestions from the subject matter experts were 

incorporated in the files. The Qualification was approved ‘on file’. The details of the 

Qualification are as follows 

 

The agenda is placed before the Committee for ratification. 

6. AGENDA ITEM 06: ADOPTION OF 03 QUALIFICATIONS BY LOGISTICS 
SECTOR SKILLS COUNCIL (LSC) FROM AUTOMOTIVE SECTOR 
DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL (ASDC) AND 01 QUALIFICATION BY SKILL 
COUNCIL FOR MINING SECTOR (SCMS) FROM INDIAN IRON & STEEL 
SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL (IISSSC) 

6.1 The Logistics Sector Skills Council (LSC) has adopted 3 NSQF aligned and approved 

qualifications from Automotive Sector Development Council (ASDC). Both ABs (i.e. LSC 

and ASDC) have mutually agreed for adoption of qualifications without any fees. 

Sl. 
No. 

Sector Qualification 
Name 

NQR Code Next Review 
Date 

1 Automotive Commercial 
Vehicle Driver 

QG-2.5-AU-00715-2023-
V1.1-ASDC 

31/08/2024 

2 Automotive Forklift Operator/ 
Driver 

QG-03-AU-00717-2023-
V1.1-ASDC 

30/09/2024 

3 Automotive Light Motor Vehicle  QG-03-AU-00718-2023-
V1.1-ASDC 

29/07/2026 

 

 
Non-STEM candidates must complete 
the Bridge modules on “Data 
Engineering Fundamentals”, before 
pursuing this course. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
Qualification 

Entry Requirements Notional Hours NSQF 
Level 

1 Network 
Security 
Engineer 

Any Engineering /Science 
graduate with mathematics 
up to 10+2 level 

Total – 300 Hours  
Theory – 165 Hours  
Practical – 135 Hours  

5.5 
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6.2 The Skills Council for Mining Sector (SCMS) has adopted 01 NSQF aligned and approved 

qualifications from Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC). Both ABs (i.e. 

SCMS and IISSSC) have mutually agreed for adoption of qualifications without any fees. 

Sl. 
No. 

Sector Qualification 
Name 

NQR Code Next Review 
Date 

1 Iron and 
Steel  

Mechanic-Belt 
Conveyor 

2022/IS/IISSSC/06813 31/03/2025 

 

The agenda is placed for approval of the Committee. 

7. AGENDA ITEM 07: URGENT APPROVAL OF THREE (03) MICRO 
CREDENTIALS (AGRICULTURE SECTOR) SUBMITTED BY AGRICULTURE 
SKILL COUNCIL OF INDIA (ASCI) - RATIFICATION THERE OF 

7.1 Agriculture Sector Council of India (ASCI), had submitted 3 Micro Credentials (MC) (Upskilling) 

for NSQF alignment and NSQC approval to start the training immediately. These MCs have 

developed in collaboration with National Commodity Derivative Exchange (NCDEX) so as train 

and empower students, farmers and FPO leaders in the field of Agriculture Commodity 

Marketing and Management which will lead to increased student’s employability in 

agribusiness, enhance business acumen of FPO leaders and ensure informed decision making 

for farmers. Accordingly, ASCI has requested NCVET for urgent approval for early rollout of the 

training programs.  

 

7.2 Ministry of Finance (MoF) and Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare (MoAFW) has also 

supported this program and requested for early rollout of the skilling programs.  

 

7.3 Keeping in view of urgency to commence the training on the Micro Credentials to generate 

much needed trained workforce, the parameters of the MCs were reviewed in accordance with 

the NSQF norms in the stakeholders’ consultation and the comments and suggestions from the 

subject matter experts were incorporated in the files. The three MCs were approved ‘on file’. 

The details of the MCs are as follows: 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of MCs Entry Requirements Notional Hours NSQF 
Level 

1 कृषि वसु्त बाजार के 

मूल षिद्ाांत (Basics 
of Agri 
Commodity 
Market) 

12th Grade Pass 
OR 
Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year regular 
Diploma (after 10th)  
OR 
11th Grade Pass with 1 year of 
relevant experience  
OR 
10th Grade Pass with 2-year 
relevant experience in agriculture 
commodity market 
OR 

Total – 30 Hours  
Theory – 20 Hours  
Practical – 10 Hours  
 

4 
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Previous relevant Qualification of 
NSQF Level 3 with 3 year relevant 
experience in commodity segment  

2 फिल  मूल्ाांकन 

ररस्क  प्रबांधन -FPO 
(Price Risk 
Management in 
Agri Commodities 
for FPO) 

12th Grade Pass 
OR 
10th Grade Pass with 2-year 
relevant experience in commodity 
segment 
OR 
Previous relevant Qualification of 
NSQF Level 3 with 3 year relevant 
experience in commodity segment 

Total – 30 Hours  
Theory – 20 Hours  
Practical – 10 Hours 

4 

3 षकिान  कृषि   उत्पाद  
गुणवत्ता एवां मूल् 

जोखिम प्रबांधन 
(Quality and Price 
Risk Management 
of Agro 
Commodities for 
Farmers) 

Grade 10 Pass 
OR 
8th Grade Pass with 2 year relevant 
experience in commodity segment 
OR  
5th Grade Pass with 5 years of 
relevant experience in commodity 
segment 

Total – 30 Hours  
Theory – 20 Hours  
Practical – 10 Hours 

3 

 

The agenda is placed before the Committee for ratification. 

8. AGENDA ITEM 08: STATUS UPDATE ON DEVELOPMENT OF MODULES/ SUB-
MODULES OF EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS/ LIFE SKILLS/ SOFT SKILLS 

8.1 National Council for Vocational Education and Training is developing a flexible model of 

Employability Skills (ES), which will encompass Soft Skills (SS) and Life Skills (LS) in a dynamic 

framework. The number of the sub-modules finalised under 9 modules were initially 47 across 

four variants of NCrF/ NSQF Levels . After some deliberation, it was suggested that the number 

of the sub-modules be increased to 50, subsequently the amendments have been made. The 

revised list of modules/sub-modules is attached as Annexure. 

 

8.2 NCVET had informed the NSQC about the development of curricula for the identified Modules 

and Sub-modules with the contribution from different agencies . It was also mentioned  that the 

work on validation of the same is going on and subsequently further process for development 

of content for the identified sub-modules in a time bound manner will be undertaken. 

 

8.3 The first round of validation of the curricula has been completed and it is proposed to place the 

same on National Qualification Register (NQR). 

 

8.4 For the development of the content,  NCVET floated 3 RFPs  on e-GeM portal under SANKALP 

scheme for onboarding competent content development  agencies. The selected agencies will 

be required to develop the content including instructor led content and e-content and 

revalidation of the curricula. Further, the submission of the content by the selected content 

development agencies has been divided in phases and content validation committee will be 

formed comprising members from MSDE, NCVET, AICTE, UGC, NCERT, CBSE, NIELET, Skill 

University and Institutes of Repute, etc. to validate the content developed by the agencies.  
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8.5 The content developed will be a National Resource which can be used in schools, Higher 

Education, VETS courses etc. The detailed list of Employability Skills is placed at Annexure X 

The agenda is placed for information and approval of the Committee. 

9. AGENDA ITEM 09: SUBMISSION OF QUALIFICATIONS FOR NSQF 
ALIGNMENT & APPROVAL. 

9.1 A total of 215 (151 New and 64 Revised) qualifications, 18 NOSs and 11 Micro-Credentials 

have been received at NCVET as on 30th November 2023 and 183 (119 New and 64 Revised) 

are being considered for placing in this NSQC. Detailed status of the Qualifications received is in 

succeeding paras. The details of qualifications not being considered is attached at Annexure IX. 

 

9.2 Qualifications received from all recognized ABs less Indian Defence Forces. 

 

9.2.1 A total of 128 Qualifications (64 New and 64 Revised) are being considered from all 

recognized ABs (less Defence Forces) as above for placing in the 35th NSQC. The details of 

qualifications being considered is as below: 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Awarding Body 

Files considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 
National Institute of Electronics & Information 

Technology (NIELIT) 
1 0 1 

2 Directorate General of Training (DGT)  3 0 3 

3 National Institute of Wind Energy (NIWE) 1 0 1 

4 
Tamil Nadu Skill Development Corporation 

(TSDC) 
1 0 1 

5 
Additional Skill Acquisition Programme Kerala 

(ASAP) 
1 0 1 

6 
Indian Jute Industries Research Association 

(IJIRA) 
1 0 1 

7 
Centurion University of Technology and 

Management (CUTM) 
7 0 7 

8 Medhavi Skills University (MSU) 2 0 2 

9 Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) 6 0 6 

9 Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 0 2 2 

10 Electronics Sector Skill Council of India (ESSCI) 2 0 2 

11 Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) 5 0 5 

12 
Tourism and Hospitality Sector Skill Council 

(THSC) 
0 28 28 

13 Skill Council for Mining Sector (SCMS) 0 1 1 
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14 Indian Iron & Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC) 1 0 1 

15 Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) 3 0 3 

16 
Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

Industries (FICSI) 
4 0 4 

17 
Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

(B&WSSC) 
1 0 1 

18 
Rubber, Chemical & Petrochemical Skill 

Development Council (RCPSDC) 
1 0 1 

19 
Sports, Physical Education, Fitness and Leisure 

Skills Council (SPEFL-SC) 
0 2 2 

20 Logistics Sector Skill Council (LSSC) 1 0 1 

21 Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) 11 0 11 

22 Textiles Sector Skill Council (TSSC) 0 31 31 

23 Safety Skill Development Foundation (SSDF) 12 0 12 

Total 64 64 128 

 

9.2.2 The details of 18 standalone NOSs being placed before the 35th NSQC for approval are 

given below: 

Sl. No. Name of the Awarding Body 
NOS considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 3 0 3 

2 
Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

(ESSCI) 
2 0 2 

3 Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) 1 0 1 

4 
Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

(B&WSSC) 
1 0 1 

5 NASSCOM (Red Hat - OEM) 4 0 4 

6 
Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council 

(CGSSC) 
1 0 1 

7 Medhavi Skill University 6 0 6 

Total 18 0 18 
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9.2.3 The details of 11 Micro Credentials (MC) being placed before the 35th NSQC for approval 

are given below: 

Sl. No Name of the Awarding Body 
MC considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 4 0 4 

2 Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) 2 0 2 

3 Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) 3 0 3 

4 Medhavi Skills University (MSU) 2 0 2 

Total 11 0 11 

 

9.3 Qualifications received from recognized ABs - Indian Defense Forces 

A total of 55 New Qualifications are being considered from Indian Defense Forces (Tri-Services) 

for placing in the 35th NSQC. The details of qualifications considered are as below:  

Sl. No.  Name of the Directorate  
Files considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 Armoured Corps 1 0 1 

2 Directorate General of Signals 10 0 10 

3 Directorate General of Artillery  5 0 5 

4 Army Education Corps 2 0 2 

5 Army Physical Training Corps 5 0 5 

6 Remount Veterinary Corps 7 0 7 

7 Corps Of Military Police  3 0 3 

8 Electronics and Mechanical Engineers 14 0 14 

9 Army Air Defence 5 0 5 

10 Mechanised Infantry 1 0 1 

11 Army Medical Corps 2 0 2 

  Total 55 0 55 

 

9.4 The summary of the qualifications is at Annexure V. The summary of the NOS and Micro 

Credentials are at Annexure VI and Annexure VII respectively and summary of qualifications of 

Defense Forces Awarding Bodies are at Annexure VIII. The list of 32 qualifications not being 

considered in this NSQC is attached at Annexure IX. 
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10. AGENDA ITEM 10: CLARIFICATIONS FOR THE ALIGNMENT OF 
QUALIFICATIONS FOR NSQC APPROVAL 

 

10.1 The National Credit Framework allows for integration of skilling with education to ensure 

holistic learning. Accordingly, many awarding bodies are bringing qualifications for integration 

in UG/PG programs. However, some issues have been noticed while considering NSQF 

alignment and approval of these qualifications: 

 

10.2 ABs tend to put the same entry criteria as for a NSQF qualification leading to a job role resulting 

in confusion in terms of learning outcomes after the student completes their UG/PG program.  

 

10.3 The nomenclature remains the same as that of a job role causing difficulty in understanding 

the final outcome of the jobrole. Eg. An Executive chef job role integrated at level 6 of a UG 

program may not entitle the learner to become an executive chef immediately after completing 

their UG.  

 

10.3.1 Integration wrt notional hours of the NSQF qualification. 

10.3.2 Lack of understanding on how to embed certain jobroles with high OJT component  

 

10.4 Accordingly, it is clarified that the qualifications being offered as a part of any UG / PG program 

(Pursuing Education), should conform to the following norms: 

 

10.4.1 Only a NOS/ MC/ Foundational Skill Courses (NSQF aligned and approved) of the duration 

of a single subject will be allowed to be taught in the UG/ PG program.  Such a NOS/MC 

will only be offered as a subject and not with the nomenclature of a jobrole. These shall 

conform to the NSQF implementation guidelines. 

10.4.2 Only those, NSQF aligned and approved qualifications/ job roles will be allowed to be taken 

up as part of UG/PG under the pursuing category which can be offered as a full semester 

course in the form of internship program/ Project of the duration of such courses, as per 

the curriculum design of the UG or PG course approved by the highest academic body of 

the higher education institution. These jobroles shall conform to the NSQF norms and 

provisions.  

10.4.3 The nomenclature of all NOSs/ MCs shall be in the nature of a subject name or a skill or a 

competency.  It shall not be shown to be a job role which could mislead the students or the 

employers. 

10.4.4 The Skill Courses which are embedded/ built in as a part of the curriculum in the Higher 

Education programs as per the provisions of NHEQF, the NHEQF norms shall apply. 

However, the nomenclature of such courses shall also be in the nature of a subject name 

or a skill or a competency. Such Qualifications shall be of level 4.5 and above.  

10.4.5 Similar fundamentals (except 6.2.2 above) will also apply to all level 3.5 and level 4 courses 

which are being offered in class 11th and 12th.  

10.4.6 Further, for any qualification/jobrole at supervisory or higher level, at least a ‘one or two 

years’ of experience, depending upon the established industry practices/ norms, of the 

previous level as an operator or executive or associate would be mandatory. This 
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experience is applicable while considering the employment aspect and not the training 

aspect. It may however, be noted that for undertaking supervisory role skill courses, the 

learners should have acquired the necessary skill/experience required to undertake that 

course.  

10.4.7 It may be clarified that progression on the academic access does not automatically 

authorize or enable a person to gain the qualification for a job role on skill axis unless he 

possesses the requisite qualification of the previous skill level or has adequate experience 

to perform the job role. 

10.4.8 Normally the total number of years of academic education and relevant experience 

considered for entry to an NSQF level qualification has been kept at the corresponding 

academic NCrF level plus one year. Also, while considering the equivalence of the work 

experience with the skill and academic learning experience factor of 1.5 has been applied. 

These shall be kept mind while proposing any new qualifications.  

10.4.9 As the entry qualification of 12th or 10th it should be recorded as 12th equivalent 

(Academic) or 10th equivalent (Academic) rather than giving unnecessary and obvious 

options like 8th/ 10 plus NTC/ NAC/ CTS/ CITS etc as may be applicable. 

10.4.10 The experience, wherever mentioned, shall only be considered if it is relevant to the 

job role being considered. Similarly, wherever UG and PG branch of study has relevance 

to the specific job roles that shall also be mentioned in the qualification. 

10.5 A separate detailed SOP for integration of Skill based courses in Education (both School and 

Higher Education) is being prepared and will be shared with all Awarding Bodies. 

Submitted for the kind consideration and approval of the Committee. 
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11. AGENDA ITEM 11: ADDITIONAL AGENDA/ANY OTHER MATTER WITH THE 
PERMISSION OF THE CHAIR
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11 Annexure I 

 

Inputs received regarding Trainee's Handbook and Trainer’s Handbook for PMKVY 

4.0 qualifications.     

S.No. Name of SSC Status 

1 Aerospace & Aviation Sector Skill Council Received 

2 Tourism and Hospitality SSC Received 

3 Beauty and Wellness SSC Received 

4 Skill Council for Green Jobs Received 

5 Construction Skill Development Council of India Received 

6 Telecom Sector Skill Council Received 

7 Power Sector Skill Council Received 

8 Textile Sector Skill Council Received 

9 Retailers Association Skill Council of India Received 

10 Skill Council for Mining Sector Received 

11 Agriculture Sector Council of India Received 

12 Sector Skill Council for Food Processing Received 

 

  

http://s.no/
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Annexure II 

List of Rationalized Qualifications 

Details of the ABs who have completed rationalization of their Qualifications 

S. No Name of ABs  

Number of NSQF 
aligned & 
approved 
Qualifications 

Number of 
rationalized NSQF 
aligned & approved 
Qualifications 

Number of 
qualifications 
overdue for 
rationalization  

1 
Logistics Sector Skill Council 
(LSC) 

54 54 0 

2 
Telecom Sector Skill Council 
(TSSC) 

49 49 0 

3 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council (HSSC) 

42 42 0 

4 
Sports, Physical Education, 
Fitness and Leisure Skills 
Council (SPEFL) 

41 41 0 

5 
Capital Goods Skill Council 
(CGSC) 

37 37 0 

6 
Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering & 
Technology CIPET) 

37 37 0 

7 
Infrastructure Equipment 
Sector Skill Council (IESC) 

28 28 0 

8 
Life Sciences Sector Skill 
Development Council 
(LSSSDC) 

28 28 0 

9 
Skill Council for Mining Sector 
(SCMS) 

26 26 0 

10 B&WSSC 25 25 0 

11 
Karnataka Skill Development 
Corporation 

23 23 0 

12 

Instrumentation Automation 
Surveillance & 
Communication Sector Skill 
Council (IASC) 

16 16 0 

13 
Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

16 16 0 

14 
Directorate of Jan Shikshan 
Sansthan 

15 15 0 

15 
Banking financial services and 
insurance sector skill council 
(BFSI SSC) 

13 13 0 
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16 
Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

13 13 0 

17 
Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

12 12 0 

18 
Paints and Coatings Skill 
Council 

10 10 0 

19 
Water Management and 
Plumbing Skill Council 
(WMPSC) 

10 10 0 

20 
Shri Vishwakarma Skill 
University 

6 6 0 

21 Medhavi University 6 6 0 

22 
Centurion University of 
Technology and Management 

4 4 0 

23 
National Film Development 
Corporation 

3 3 0 

24 
Broadcast Engineering 
Consultants India Limited 
(BECIL) 

3 3 0 

25 
Central Board of Secondary 
Education 

1 1 0 

26 
National Institute of Open 
Schooling 

1 1 0 

27 
Electronics Sector Skills 
Council of India (ESSCI) 

94 94 0 

28 
Handicrafts and Carpet Sector 
Skill Council (HCSSC) 

94 94 0 

29 
Indian Iron and Steel Sector 
Skill Council (IISSSC) 

27 27 0 

30 
Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council (AASSC) 

5 5 0 

31 
Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

100 100 0 

32 
Food Industry Capacity & Skill 
Initiative (FICSI) 

71 71 0 

33 

Management 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

40 40 0 

34 
IT-ITeS Sector Skills Council 
NASSCOM (SSC NASSCOM)  

94 94 0 
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Total 1044 1044 0 

Details of the ABs who have partially completed rationalization of their Qualifications 

1 
Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

17 7 10 

2 
Skill Council for Person with 
Disability 

284 276 8 

3 
Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

68 64 4 

4 
Textile & Handloom Sector 
Skill Council (TSC)  

71 40 31* 

5 
Apparel, Madeups & Home 
Furnishing Sector Skill Council 
(AMHSSC) 

33 30 3 

6 
Directorate General of 
Training 

465 213 252 

7 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

168 153 15 

8 
Automotive Skills 
Development Council (ASDC) 

132 91 41 

9 
Rubber, Chemical & 
Petrochemical Skill 
Development Council 

112 87 25 

10 
Tourism and Hospitality Skill 
Council (THSC) 

82 46 36 

12 
National Institute of 
Electronics and Information 
Technology 

68 39 29 

13 
Construction Skill 
Development Council of India 
(CSDCI) 

71 43 28 

14 
Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

46 35 11 

15 
Hydrocarbon Sector Skill 
Council (HSSCI) 

35 32 3 

16 
Retailers Association Skill 
Council of India (RASCI) 

17 16 1 

17 
Domestic Worker Sector Skill 
Council (DWSSC) 

14 13 1 
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*Textile Sector Skill council has submitted the 31 files as revised qualification.

18 
Additional Skill Acquisition 
Program, Government of 
Kerala 

9 5 4 

Total 1692 1190 502 

Details of the ABs who have not rationalized their Qualifications 

1 
National Academy of 
RUDSETI, Bengaluru 

59 0 59 

Total 59 0 59 



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 7 of 245 

Annexure III 

SSC wise Status of submission of advanced module under PM Vishwakarma Scheme 

 

S.No. Name of SSC Status 

1 Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) Received 

2 Beauty and Wellness SSC Received 

3 Leather SSC Received 

4 Tourism and Hospitality SSC Received 

5 Apparel Made-Ups and Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council 

(AMHSSC) 

Not received 

6 Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council Not received 

7 Construction Skill Development Council of India Not received 

8 Furniture and Fittings Skill Council Not received 

9 Gem and Jewellery Skill Council of India Not received 

10 Handicrafts SSC Not received 

 

 

  

http://s.no/
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Annexure IV 

List of Defence Forces Qualifications proposed for adoption by various Indian Army 

Directorates 

Sr 
No 

Adopting 
Body 

No of Files for 
Adoption 

Sl. 
No 

Qualification files Developer Body 

1 
  
  
  
  
  

Corps of 
Engineers 
  
  
  
  
  

15 
  
  
  
  
  

I.  Radio Communication 
Operator 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

II.  Supervisor Radio 
Communication 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

III.  Deputy Manager 
Radio Communication 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

IV.  Flat Bed Vehicle 
Driver 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

V.  Security Guard 
(Armed) 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

VI.  Assistant Security 
Officer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

VII.  Light Motor Vehicle 
Driver  

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

VIII.  Light Motor Vehicle 
Driver Trainer   

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

IX.  Commercial Vehicle 
Driver Trainer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

X.  Commercial Vehicle 
Driver (Heavy Motor 
Vehicle Driver) 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

XI.  Assistant Mechanical 
Transport Officer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

XII.  Office Supervisor Directorate General Army 
Services Corps 

XIII.  Laundry Manager  ADG Mechanized Infantry 

XIV.  House Keeping 
Supporting Staff 

Directorate General of 
Infantry 

XV.  Fire Suppression 
Technician 

Directorate General of 
Artillery 

2 
  
  

Directorate 
General of 
Infantry 
  
  

2 
  
  

I.  Guest House 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

II.  Senior Camp 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

3 
  
  

Additional 
Directorate 
General of 
Mechanised 
Infantry 
  
  

3 
  
  

I.  Senior Technician 
Wood Work 

Corps of Engineers 

II.  Senior Technician 
Painting & Decorating 

Corps of Engineers 

III.  Guest House 
Coordinator 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

4 
  

Directorate 
General of 

2 
  

I.  Senior Technician 
Wood Work 

Corps of Engineers 
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Army Air 
Defence  

II.  Senior Technician 
Painting & Decorating 

Corps of Engineers 

5 
  
  
  
  
  

Dte Gen of 
Electronics 
and 
Mechanical 
Engineers 
  
  
  
  
  

7 
  
  
  
  
  

I.  Supervisor- Wood and 
Carpentry 

Engineer-in-Chief’s Branch 

II.  Supervisor 
Conventional and 
CNC Machine 
Operations 

Engineer-in-Chief’s Branch 

III.  Supervisor- Sheet 
Metal Works 

Engineer-in-Chief’s Branch 

IV.  Welding Supervisor Engineer-in-Chief’s Branch 

V.  Supervisor- Painting & 
Decorating 

Engineer-in-Chief’s Branch 

VI.  Guest House 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

VII.  Senior Camp 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

6 
  
  

Directorate 
General of 
Army 
Medical 
Services  

3 
  

I.  Music Performer Additional Directorate 
General of Army 
Educational Corps 

II.  Guest House 
Coordinator 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

III.  Security Supervisor Directorate General of 
Infantry 

7 
  
  

 Directorate 
General of 
Ordnance 
Services 
  
  

3 
  
  

I.  Senior Technician 
Wood Work 

Corps of Engineers 

II.  Senior Technician 
Painting & Decoating 

Corps of Engineers 

III.  Guest House 
Coordinator 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

8 
  
  

Directorate 
General of 
Military 
Intelligence 
  
  

3 
  
  

I.  Guest House 
Coordinator 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

II.  Senior Technician 
Painting & Decorating 

Corps of Engineers 

III.  Foreign Language 
Interpreter 

Additional Directorate 
Army Education Corps 

9 
   

Provost 
Marshal 
Directorate 
   

8 
   

I.  Field Investigator Director General of Military 
Intelligence 

II.  Private Detective Director General of Military 
Intelligence 

III.  Security Manager Director General of Military 
Intelligence 

IV.  Corporate Investigator Director General of Military 
Intelligence 

V.  Assistant Security 
Officer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

VI.  Commercial Vehicle 
Trainer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

VII.  Light Motor Vehicle 
Trainer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 
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VIII.  Laundry Manager Additional Directorate 
General of Mechanised 
Infantry 

10  Directorate 
General of 
Supplies & 
Transport 

4 I. Senior Technician- 
Wood Work 

Engineer-in-Chief's Branch 

II. Supervisor Wood & 
Carpentry  

Engineer-in-Chief's Branch 

III Senior Technician- 
Painting & Decorating 

Engineer-in-Chief's Branch 

IV Supervisor- Painting & 
Decorating 

Engineer-in-Chief's Branch 

V Senior Camp 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

VI Guest House 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

11 Directorate 
General of 
Armoured 
Corps 
 

12 I. Fire Suppression 
Technician 

Directorate General of 
Artillery 

II. Junior Technician 
Automobile  

Directorate General of 
EME 

III Senior Technical 
Supervisor Automobile 

Directorate General of 
EME 

IV Maintenance Manager 
Automobile  

Directorate General of 
EME 

V Senior Technical 
Supervisor Artisan 
Metal  Works  

Directorate General of 
EME 

VI Manager Metal Works   Directorate General of 
EME 

VII Senior Camp 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

VIII Guest House 
Supervisor 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

IX Material Handler 
(Gunner) 

Directorate General of 
Army Air Defence 

X Supervisor Sheet 
Metal Works 

Engineer-in-Cheif Branch  

XI Supervisor Wood & 
Carpentry  

Engineer-in-Cheif Branch  

XII Equine Groomer 
(Advanced) 

Directorate General of 
Supplies & Transport  

12 
  
  
  
  
  
  

Directorate 
General of 
Army 
Aviation 
  
  
  
  
  
  

7 
  
  
  
  
  
  

I.  Communication 
Centre and Radio 
System Specialist 

Directorate General of 
Signals 

II.  Chef Executive Directorate General of 
Supplies & Transport 

III.  Commis Chef 
(Advanced) 

Directorate General of 
Supplies & Transport 

IV.  Commercial Vehicle 
Trainer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

V.  Light Motor Vehicle 
Trainer 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 

VI.  Radio Communication 
Operator 

Directorate General of 
Armoured Corps 
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 VII.  Senior Store Keeper Directorate General of 
Ordnance Services 
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Annexure V 

Summary of Qualifications submitted for NSQF alignment by Awarding Bodies - Central Ministries/ State Government/ 

other ABs 

AWARDING BODY 

Agenda No. Awarding Body National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology 

(NIELIT) 

Sector 

Electronics 

New QP 

No 

1/1 

Name  Biomedical Equipment 

Maintenance Assistant 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic / 

Tech Education 

Completed 

Academic / 

Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 300 Hospital Equipment 

Technician 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or 

equivalent 

    Theory 90  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 120  

Occupation Electronics Equipment 

Services 

     Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

11      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Directorate General of Training (DGT) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

1/3 

Name  Artificial Intelligence 

Programming Assistant 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic/ Tech 

Education 

Completed 

Academic/ 

Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 AI Programmer, 

Senior AI Programmer, 

AI Project Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 10 or 

equivalent 

 8 + 2yrs 

NTC in 

relevant 

area 

  Theory 240  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 840  

Occupation Artificial Intelligence      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 150  

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Directorate General of Training (DGT) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

2/3 

Name  Cyber Security 

Assistant 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic/ Tech 

Education 

Completed 

Academic/ 

Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 AI Programmer, 

Senior AI Programmer, 

AI Project Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 10 or 

equivalent 

 8 + 2yrs NTC 

in relevant 

area 

  Theory 240  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 840  

Occupation Cyber Security      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 150  

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      

 

 

  



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 15 of 245 

Agenda No. Awarding Body Directorate General of Training (DGT) Sector 

Automotive 

New 

QP No 

3/3 

Name  Vehicle Technician 

(Flexi MoU) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic/ Tech 

Education 

Completed 

Academic/ 

Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experienc

e in Years 

Total 4320 Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 10 or 

equivalent 

    Theory 420  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 600  

Occupation Repair and Maintenance      Emp Skills 180 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 3120  

Industry 

Validations 

41      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       

 

  



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 16 of 245 

Agenda 

No. 

Awarding 

Body 

National Institute of Wind Energy (NIWE) Sector 

Environmental 

Science 

New QP 

No 

1/1 

Name  Wind Farm 

Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic/ Tech 

Education Completed 

Academic/ Tech 

Education Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 540 Wind Plant Manager  

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

5 4 year B.E/B. Tech 

(Electrical/ 

Mechanical 

/Electronics and 

Instrumentation/Civil 

Engineering) 

3rd/4th B.E/B. Tech 

(Electrical/ 

Mechanical 

/Electronics and 

Instrumentation/Civil 

Engineering) 

   Theory 180  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 12 + 2 year Diploma 

in relevant field 

   2.5 Practical 180  

Occupation Renewable 

Energy 

10+3 year Diploma in 

relevant field 

   3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ 

General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

  10+3 year Skill 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

  OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

32    4.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A    4 3.5 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tamil Nadu Skill Development Corporation (TSDC) Sector 

Logistics 

New QP 

No  

1 / 1 

Name  Junior Supervisor - IoT 

Application (Supply 

Chain) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic/ Tech 

Education 

Completed 

Academic/ 

Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 570 Supervisor IoT application 

(Supply chain) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 UG Certificate 3rd /4th year 

of UG/PG* 

   Theory 170  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 2nd year of 2 

years 

Diploma in 

relevant Area 

   Practical 220  

Occupation Supply Chain 12  1   Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

12    1.5 OJT 120 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project  

Industry 

Validations 

8 10 + 3-year 

Diploma in 

relevant area 

    Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A 10  2  1 Elective 2   

   4 1.5    

   3.5 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding 

Body 

Additional Skill Acquisition Program Kerala (ASAP) 

 

Sector 

Agriculture 

New QP 

No 

1/1 

Name  Hydroponics 

Producer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic/ 

Tech 

Education 

Completed 

Academic/ 

Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 480 Hydroponics Farm 

Supervisor  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or 

equivalent 

    Theory 90  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 11    1 Practical 120  

Occupation Farming 10 2nd year of 

3 year 

Diploma in 

relevant 

field 

 
  Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ 

General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

10    2 OJT 210 *First letter for line 

ministry concurrence 

submitted. No reply 

received (letter sent to 

DoAD&FW under 

MoAF&W) 

Industry 

Validations 

24    3.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 
Concurrence 

No*    3 3 Elective 2   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A        

       

Skilling/Up-

Skilling/Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Indian Jute Industries’ Research Association 
Sector 

Textile 

New 

QP No 
1/1 

Name  Jute Loom Weaving 

Operator (S4 loom) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic / 

tech 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

/ Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 
Total 300 

Junior level Supervisor 

(Winding to Finishing) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.0 10 or 

equivalent 

- - - - 
Theory 60 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9    1 Practical 120  

  8    2 Emp Skills 30  

Occupation Weaving  5    5 OJT 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 
   2.5 1.5 

Elective 1   

Industry 

Validations 

37 

   2.0 3.0 

Elective 2   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A 
     

   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding 

Body 

Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) Sector 

Capital Goods 

New QP 

No 

1/7 

Name  Reverse 

Engineering 

and Additive 

Manufacturing 

Programmer & 

QA Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic/ Tech Education 

Completed 

Academic / Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 540 Sr. Manager Reverse 

Engineering and 

Additive Manufacturing  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th year BE, 

B.Tech 

(Mechanical, 

Production, 

Mechatronics) * 

- - - Theory 140  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or Production) 

- 
 

- - Practical 260  

Occupation Additive 

Manufacturing 

10 + 3 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or Production) 

- 
 

- 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 3 OJT 80 For QA Supervision at 

least 2 years 

experience as Additive 

Manufacturing operator 

must 

Industry Validations 34    4.5 1.5 Elective 1  *Subject to being 

offered as 6 months 

internship/ project 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New 

QP No 

2/7 

Name  CNC Turning 

Programmer and 

Quality Assurance 

Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic / Tech 

Education Completed 

Academic / Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 570 CNC Turning 

Programmer and Quality 

Assurance In-charge 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th year  BE, 

B.Tech 

(Mechanical, 

Production, 

Mechatronics)* 

- - - Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12  + 2 Years 

Diploma (Mechanical 

or Production 

- 
 

- - Practical 300  

Occupation Machining 10 + 3 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production) 

- 
 

- 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 3 OJT 60 For QA Supervision at 

least 2 years experience 

as AM operator must 

Industry Validations 34    4.5 1.5 Elective 1  *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) Sector 

Capital Goods 

New 

QP No 

3/7 

Name  CNC Milling 

Programmer and 

Quality Assurance 

Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 570 CNC Milling 

Programmer and 

Quality Assurance In-

charge 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th year  BE, 

B.Tech 

(Mechanical, 

Production, 

Mechatronics)* 

- - - Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12  + 2 Years 

Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production 

-  - - Practical 290  

Occupation Machining 10 + 3 Years 

Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production) 

-  - 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 3 OJT 70 For QA Supervision at 

least 2 years 

experience as AM 

operator must 

Industry Validations 34    4.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No 

4/7 

Name  Plastic Mold Design and 

Manufacturing Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 Sr. Production 

Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 BE/ B.Tech 

(Mechanical, 

Production, 

Mechatronics) 

- - - 1 Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production 

   3 Practical 300  

Occupation Machining 10 + 3 Years 

Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production) 

- 
 

- 4.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

   4.5 3 OJT 90  

Industry Validations 34    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) 

 

Sector 

Agriculture 

New 

QP No  

5/7 

Name  Crop and plant 

supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives Elective 1: Dragon 

Fruit  

 

Elective 2: Lemon 

Grass  

Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 480 Crop and Plant 

Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th year  

BE, B.Tech 

(Mechanical, 

Production, 

Mechatronics

)* 

- - - Theory 90  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 12 + 2 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or Production) 

-  - - Practical 220 Special Remarks 

if any 

Occupation Alternate Farming 10 + 3 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or Production) 

-  - 1 Emp Skills 60 *Subject to being 

offered as 6 

months 

internship/ 

project 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 3 OJT 110  

Industry 

Validations 

42    4.5 1.5 Elective 1 360  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A   - - - Elective 2 360  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) 

 

Sector 

Agriculture 

New 

QP No  

6/7 

Name  Post-harvest 

Commodity Test 

and Storage 

Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 540 Post-harvest Commodity Test and 

Storage Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th year  

BE, B.Tech 

(Mechanical, 

Production, 

Mechatronics)* 

- - - Theory 160  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 12 + 2 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production) 

-  - - Practical 180 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Post-harvest of 

Agricultural 

Commodities 

10 + 3 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production) 

-  - 1 Emp Skills 60 *Subject to being offered as 6 

months internship/ project 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 3 OJT 140  

Industry 

Validations 

42    4.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) Sector 

Agriculture 

New 

QP No 

7/7 

Name  Value-added 

Agri 

Counsellor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 540 Senior Manager - Value-Added 

Agricultural Products 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th year  

BE, B.Tech 

(Mechanical, 

Production, 

Mechatronics) 

- - - Theory 140  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 12 + 2 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production) 

-  - - Practical 210 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Agricultural 

Commodity 

10 + 3 Years Diploma 

(Mechanical or 

Production) 

-  - 1 Emp Skills 60  

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 3 OJT 130  

Industry 

Validations 

42    4.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Logistics 

New 

QP No  

1 / 2 

Name  Last Mile Delivery 

Supervisor 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic / Tech 

Education 

Completed 

Academic / 

Tech Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 Vertical Progression: 

Delivery Operation Manager 

 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG in relevant 

field 

    Theory 160 Horizontal Progression: 

Warehouse Supervisor 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2 year of 

diploma in 

Agriculture 

   1.5 Practical 320 Academic Progression: UG 

Degree in Supply Chain 

Management 

Occupation Product Delivery 12    3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

   5 1.5 OJT 60  

Industry Validations 20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Management 

New QP 

No  

2 / 2 

Name  Vedic Maths Trainer Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Vedic Maths Master Trainer 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma     1 Theory 170  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 or 

equivalent 

   4 Practical 340  

Occupation Education Methods 

Specialists 

     Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

1 / 6 

Name  Assistant Technician - 

IT Installation 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Technician IT Support 

(Level 4.0) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 8  2 Years 

NTC 

(Computer 

and IT) 

  Theory 560  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 or 

equivalent 

    Practical 490  

Occupation Installation and Repair      Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 90  

Industry 

Validations 

38      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

2 / 6 

Name  Technician - IT Support Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Senior technician 

Computer 

Engineering and IT 

Infrastructure  

(Level 4.5) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12 

(Mathematic

s) 

    Theory 580  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10  2 Years NTC 

(Computer 

and IT) 

  Practical 470  

Occupation Support and Service 10 + 2 years 

diploma 

pursuing 3rd 

Year 

Diploma in 

relevant 

trade 

   Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

  3.5 

(Certificate -

Assistant 

Technician IT 

Installation) 

  OJT 90  

Industry Validations 38      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

3 / 6 

Name  Senior Technician – 

Computer Engineering 

and IT Infrastructure 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Diploma in Computer 

Engineering and IT 

Infrastructure 

Post Diploma,  

B. VoC,  

B. Tech Degree Course in 

Relevant areas. 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5   4 

(Certificate - 

Technician 

IT Support) 

  Theory 340  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 400  

Occupation Service      Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 400  

Industry Validations 38      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

4 / 6 

Name  Assistant Technician-

Information Technology 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Software Developer 

(Level 4.0) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 8  2 Years 

NTC 

(Computer 

and IT) 

  Theory 660  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 or 

equivalent 

    Practical 390  

Occupation Service      Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 90  

Industry 

Validations 

41      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

5 / 6 

Name  Software 

Developer 

Entry 

Criteria 

Requirem

ent 

Options 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

    

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academi

c 

Educatio

n 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Senior Technician – Information 

Technology and Data Science 

(Level 4.5) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12 

(Mathema

tics) 

    Theory 540  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10  2 Years NTC 

(Computer and IT) 

  Practical 570  

Occupation Programming and 

Application 

Development 

10 + 2 

years 

diploma 

pursuing 

3rd Year 

Diploma 

in 

relevant 

trade 

   Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

  3.5 

(Certificate-

Assistant 

Technician 

Information 

Technology) 

  OJT 90  

Industry Validations 41      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Nettur Technical Training Foundation (NTTF) Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New 

QP No 

6 / 6 

Name  Senior Technician – 

Information Technology 

and Data Science 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Diploma in Information 

Technology and Data 

Science  

Post Diploma, B. VoC,  

B. Tech Degree Course in 

Relevant areas 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5   4 

(Advance 

Certificate - 

Software 

Developer) 

  Theory 320  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 380  

Occupation Programming and 

Application Development 

     Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 440  

Industry Validations 41      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      

 

 

  



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 35 of 245 

Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

Revised 

QP No  

1 / 2 

Name  Frontline Health 

Caregiver 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives Elective 1: Home Care,  
Elective 2: Basic 
Hospital Care,  

Elective 3: Advanced 

Hospital Care 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 300 (with 

one 

Elective) 

Vertical Progression: 
NSQF Level 5: Trainer  
NSQF Level 5: Assessor  
NSQF Level 4: Geriatric 
Care Assistant, Frontline 
Health Associate, 
Hospital Front Desk 
Coordinator 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or 

equivalent 

   1 Theory 75 Progression to 

Diploma/Degree 

qualifications in the 

relevant field after 

training. (NCAHP) 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 8    2 Practical 60  

Occupation Patient Care Services    2.5 1.5 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 75 *Awaited 

Industry 

Validations 

28      Elective 1 60  

Line Ministry 
Concurrence 

No* Elective 2 120 

Trainings 

Conducted 

112883      Elective 3 135  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

Revised 

QP No  

2 / 2 

Name  Frontline Health Associate 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives Elective 1: Emergency Care,  

Elective 2: Sample Collection,  

Elective 3: Medical Equipment Care 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 390 (with 

one 

Elective) 

Vertical Progression: 

NSQF Level 5: Trainer, 

Assessor, Patient Relation 

Associate  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent    1 Theory 45 Horizontal Progression:  
NSQF Level 4: Hospital Front 
Desk Coordinator, 
Emergency Care Assistant, 
Phlebotomist, Medical 
Equipment Assistant,  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11    1 Practical 60 Progression to 
Diploma/Degree 
qualifications in the relevant 
field after training. (NCAHP) 

Occupation Patient Care Services 10    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

10 2nd year of 3 

year regular 

Diploma 

   OJT 45 *Awaited 

Industry 

Validations 

26  

 

 

 

 

 

3.5 

 

1.5 Elective 1 180  

Line Ministry 
Concurrence 

No* Elective 2 180 

Trainings 

Conducted 

26603    3 3 Elective 3 180  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Electronics Sector Skills Council of India (ESSCI) Sector 

E-Mobility 

& Battery 

New QP 

No 

1/2 

Name  Drone Research & Design 

Specialist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 540 Lead – Drone Research & 

Design Specialist 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th BE, B.Tech 

(Electrical/ Electronics 

& Instrumentation/ 

Mechanical, Civil 

Engineering) 

   Theory 90  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2 year 

diploma in 

relevant field 

 
 

 1 Practical 270  

Occupation Product Design & 

Development – EM & B 

12    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 year 

diploma in 

relevant field 

   1 OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

5    4 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Electronics Sector Skills Council of India (ESSCI) Sector 

Industrial 

Automation 

New QP 

No 

2/2 

Name  Junior Robotics 

Technician 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 420 Senior Robotics 

Technician 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or 

equivalent 

   1 Theory 90  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9    1 Practical 180  

Occupation After Sales Service - I & 

A 

8    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 90  

Industry 

Validations 

5      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) Sector 

Telecom 

New 

QP No 

1 / 5 

Name  SATCOM Operation 

Technician 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 570 Satellite Network 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma 3rd / 4th BE, B.Tech 

(Electrical/ 

Electronics & 

Instrumentation/ 

Mechanical, Civil 

Engineering) 

   Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2 year diploma in 

relevant field 
   1 Practical 210  

Occupation Network Operation and 

Maintenance 

10 + 3 year diploma in 

relevant field 
 

 
 1 Emp 

Skills 

60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 3 OJT 150  

Industry 

Validations 

9      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) Sector 

Telecom 

New QP 

No 

2 / 5 

Name  In-Building Wireless 

Solution (IBS) Technician 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 420 In-Building Wireless 

Solution Senior Technician 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12 or equivalent     Theory 60  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11  
 

 1 Practical 180  

Occupation In-Building Solution 10    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 120  

Industry Validations 7      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) Sector 

Telecom 

New 

QP No 

3 / 5 

Name  Dron-o-Grapher Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 420 Drone Anurakshan 

Associate 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or 

equivalent 

    Theory 90  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9    1 Practical 150  

Occupation Network Operation and 

Maintenance 

8    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

8      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) Sector 

Telecom 

New 

QP No 

4 / 5 

Name  Telecom Electrician 

(Basic) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 390 Telecom Electrician 

(Advance) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or 

equivalent 

    Theory 90  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9    1 Practical 150  

Occupation Customer Service/ 

Passive Infrastructure 

8    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) Sector 

Telecom 

New 

QP No 

5 / 5 

Name  Telecom Electrician 

(Advanced) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 450 Lead Telecom Electrician 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or 

equivalent 

   1 Theory 90  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11    1 Practical 180  

Occupation Customer Service/ 

Passive Infrastructure 

10    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

10  3rd year 

diploma in 

relevant field 

   OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

30    3 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

1/28 

Name  Kitchen Steward Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 240 Assistant Chef 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read and write Theory 80  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 70  

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

     Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

350      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New 

QP No  

2/28 

Name  Assistant Chef  Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 390 Kitchen Stewarding Shift 

In charge 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or equivalent - - - - Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9 - - - 1.5 Practical 180  

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

8 - - - 3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 2 3 OJT 30 Experience can be 

inclusive of 

apprenticeship 

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

13879      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

3/28 

Name  Kitchen Stewarding 

Shift In charge 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 420 Commis Chef   

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 11 or equivalent - - - 1.5 Theory 140  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 Continuous 

education 

- - - Practical 160  

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

10 - - - 2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

8 - - - 4 OJT 60 Experience can be 

inclusive of 

apprenticeship 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 3 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

664      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

4/28 

Name  Commis Chef   Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives Elective 1- Hot Kitchen 

Commis 

Elective 2- Pastry 

Bakery Commis 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total Max-810 

Min-480 

Demi Chef De Partie    

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent - - - - Theory E1-145 

E2-140 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11 - - - 1.5 Practical E1-245 

E2-250 

 

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

10 - - - 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

11 Continuous 

education 

 

- - - OJT E1-30 

E2-30 

Experience can be 

inclusive of 

apprenticeship 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 3.5 1.5 Elective 1 480  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

21692 - - - 3 3 Elective 2 480  

          

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

5/28 

Name  Demi Chef de Partie 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 510  Chef De Partie    

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 - 3rd /4th year 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - Theory 150 

 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC UG Certificate 

in relevant field 

- - - 3 Practical 240 

 

 

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

12 2nd year of 2-

year diploma 

in relevant 

field 

- - - Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

12 - - - 4 OJT 60 Experience can be 

inclusive of 

apprenticeship 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 4 4 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

960 - - - 3.5 5 Elective 2   

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

6/28 

Name  Chef de Partie 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 570  Sous Chef 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 - 3rd /4th year 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - Theory 180 

 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC UG diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 5 Practical 180 

 

 

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

12 - - - 7 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 4.5 5 OJT 120 Experience can be 

inclusive of 

apprenticeship 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 4 6 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

155      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

7/28 

Name  Sous Chef  

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 690  Executive Chef 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

- - - 6 Theory 300 

 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12+ 2year 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 7 Practical 180 

 

 

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

- 3rd /4th year of 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

12 - - - 9 OJT 120 Experience can be 

inclusive of 

apprenticeship 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - 

 

- 

 

- 5 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

160 - - - 4.5 4 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

8/28 

Name  Executive Chef 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 810  Sous Chef 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6 4-year UG in 

relevant field 

- - - 5 Theory 190 

 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - 4th year of UG 

in relevant 

field 

- - - Practical 200 

 

 

Occupation Food Production and 

Kitchen 

12+2year 

diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 7 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 5.5 3 OJT 330 Experience can be 

inclusive of 

apprenticeship 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 5 4 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

5      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

9/28 

Name  Food and Beverage 

Service Assistant  

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 Guest Service Associate 
(F&B Service) 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or equivalent - - - - Theory 108 

 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9 - - - 1.5 Practical 132 

 

 

Occupation Food and Beverage 

Service 

8 - - - 3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 2 3 OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

69549      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

10/28 

Name  Guest Service 

Associate (Food & 

Beverage Service) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives E1- Food & Beverage 
Service Associate 

E2- Barista Executive 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total Max-870 

Min-510 

Bartender 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent - - - - Theory E1-183 

E2-183 

 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11 - - - 1.5 Practical E1-177 

E2-177 

 

 

Occupation Food and Beverage 

Service 

10 - - - 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

10 + 2nd year 

of 3-year 

diploma 

- - - 1 OJT E1-90 

E2-90 

Apprenticeship can also 

be considered as an 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

21 11 Continuous 

education 

- - - Elective 1 510  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

57135 - - - 3 3 Elective 2 510  

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

11/28 

Name  Bartender Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 540 Restaurant Captain  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 UG Certificate 

in relevant field 

- - - 1 Theory 180  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 2nd year of 

2year diploma 

in the relevant 

field 

- - - Practical 270  

Occupation Food and Beverage 

Service 

12 - - - 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 4 1.5 OJT 30 Apprenticeship can also 

be considered as an 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

796      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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pAgenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

12/28 

Name  Restaurant Captain Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 540 Restaurant Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma in 

the relevant 

field 

- - - 1.5 Theory 145  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3rd /4th year 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - Practical 145  

Occupation Food and Beverage 

Service 

12 or equivalent  - - - 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 4.5 1.5 OJT 190 Apprenticeship can also 

be considered as an 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 4 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

612      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

13/28 

Name  Restaurant Manger Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 630 Food and Beverage 

service  Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Degree and 

equivalent in 

the relevant 

field 

- - - 4 Theory 180  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - 3rd /4th year 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - Practical 240  

Occupation Food and Beverage 

Service 

12 - - - 7 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 5 4 OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 4.5 5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

46      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New 

QP No  

14/28 

Name  Food & Beverage 

Service Manager 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 630 Director- Food and 

Beverage service   

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6 4-year UG in 

relevant filed 

- - - 7 Theory 180  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12+ 2year 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 9 Practical 240  

Occupation Food and Beverage 

Service 

- 4th year 

UG/1st Year 

PG in 

relevant 

field 

- - - Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 5.5. 3 OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 5 5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

0      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New 

QP No  

15/28 

Name  Front Office Assistant Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 300 Guest Service Associate 
(Front Office) 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or equivalent - - - - Theory 108  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9 - - - 1.5 Practical 102  

Occupation Front Office 

Management 

8 -  - 3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 2 3 OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

2633      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

16/28 

Name  Guest Service 

Associate - Front Office 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 510 Guest Service Executive 

(Front Office) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent -  - - Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11 - - - 1.5 Practical 180  

Occupation Front Office 

Management 

10 - - - 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

11 Continuous 

education 

 

- - 

 

- 

 

OJT 120 Apprenticeship can also 

be considered as an 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 3 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

76669      Elective 2   

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitalit

y 

New QP 

No  

17/28 

Name  Guest Service 

Executive - Front Office 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 540 Duty Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 UG certificate 

or equivalent  

- - - 3 Theory 180  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12+ 2year 

Diploma in 

relevant field  

- - - 2 Practical 270  

Occupation Front Office 

Management 

12  - - - 4 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 4 4 OJT 30  

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

25876      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

18/28 

Name  Duty Manager  Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 570 Revenue Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 - 3rd /4th year 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - Theory 190  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC UG Diploma - - - 2 Practical 200  

Occupation Front Office 

Management 

12+ 2year 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

12 - - - 4 OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 4.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

2126 - - - 4 3 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

19/28 

Name  Revenue Manager  Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 660 Front Office Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

- - - 3 Theory 165  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12+ 2year 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 4 Practical 225  

Occupation Front Office 

Management 

12 - - - 6 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- 3rd /4th year of 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - OJT 180  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - -  

5 

 

3 

Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

158 - - - 4.5 4 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

20/28 

Name  Front Office Manager  Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 840 Room Division Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6 UG degree in 

relevant field 

- - - 5 Theory 190  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - 4th year 

UG/1st Year 

PG in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 200  

Occupation Front Office 

Management 

12+2year 

diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 7 Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 5.5 1.5 OJT 330  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 5 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

134      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

21/28 

Name  Housekeeping 

Assistant 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 360 Guest Service Associate 
(Housekeeping) 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or equivalent - - - - Theory 93  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9 - - - 1.5 Practical 147  

Occupation  
Housekeeping 

 

8 - - - 3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 2 3 OJT 90 Apprenticeship can also 

be considered as an 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

3219      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

22/28 

Name  Guest Service 

Associate 

Housekeeping 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives Elective 1- 

Housekeeping 

Associate  

Elective 2- Laundry 

Associate 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total Max-810 

Min-420 

Guest Service Executive 
(Housekeeping) 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent - - - - Theory E1-165 

E2-135 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11 - - - 1.5 Practical E1-195 

E2-210 

 

Occupation  
Housekeeping 

 

10 - - - 3 Emp Skills E1-30 

E2-30 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

11 Continuous 

education 

 

- - - OJT E1-120 

E2-45 

Apprenticeship can also 

be considered as an 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 3.5 1.5 Elective 1 510  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

24226 - - - 3 3 Elective 2 420  

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

23/28 

Name  Guest Service 

Executive 

(Housekeeping) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 540 Laundry Supervisor 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 UG Certificate 

in relevant field 

- - - 3 Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12+ 2year 

Diploma 

- - - 2 Practical 260  

Occupation  
Housekeeping 

 

10+3 year 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 4 4 OJT 60 Apprenticeship can also 

be considered as an 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

2696      Elective 2   

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

24/28 

Name  Laundry Supervisor Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 660 Housekeeping Manager  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 - 3rd /4th year 

UG in 

relevant field  

- - - Theory 165  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC UG diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - 1.5 Practical 225  

Occupation  
Housekeeping 

 

12 - - - 3 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

12+ 2 year 

diploma 

- -  1.5 OJT 180  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - 

 

- 

 

- 4.5 1.5 

 

Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

0 - - - 4 3 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

25/28 

Name  Housekeeping 

Manager 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 690 Executive Housekeeper 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 - 3rd /4th year 

UG in 

relevant field 

- - - Theory 250  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12+ 2year Diploma 

in relevant field 

- - - 6 Practical 240  

Occupation  
Housekeeping 

 

UG Degree in 

relevant field 

- - - 5 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

12 - - - 8 OJT 110  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - 

 

 

- 

 

5 

 

4 

Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

886 - - - 4.5 5 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

26/28 

Name  Executive Housekeeper Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 750 Corporate Housekeeper 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6 4 year UG 

Degree and 

equivalent in 

relevant field 

- - - 10 Theory 196  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3 year UG 

Degree and 

equivalent in 

relevant field 

   12 Practical 204  

Occupation  
Housekeeping 

 

- 4th year 

UG/1st PG in 

relevant field 

- - - Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - 5.5 1.5 OJT 290  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 5 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

0      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

27/28 

Name  Guest House Caretaker Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 480 HomeStay Host 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent - - - - Theory 140  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11 - - - 1.5 Practical 130  

Occupation  

Guest House/ 

Dharmshala 

 

 

10 - - - 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

11 Continuous 

education 

 

- - - OJT 150  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 3 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

2899      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Tourism and Hospitality Skill Council Sector 

Tourism & 

Hospitality 

New QP 

No  

28/28 

Name  Homestay Host Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 510 It is an entrepreneurial 

job role. 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 UG Certificate - - - 1 Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 2nd year 

2year diploma 

in relevant 

field   

- - - Practical 240  

Occupation Guest House/ 

Dharmshala 

 

10+3year 

diploma in 

relevant field 

- - - - Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

12 - - - 2 OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

21 - - - 4 1.5 

 

Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No 

Trainings 

Conducted 

174      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Skill Council for Mining Sector (SCMS) Sector 

Mining 

Revised QP 

No 

1/1 

Name  Grader Machine Operator Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives Opencast, 
Underground Metal, 
Underground Coal 

 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 420 NSQF Level 4 – 

Dumper/Tipper Operator, 

Excavator Operator, 

Bulldozer Operator, Loader 

Operator (Mining), Loader 

Operator (Underground), 

Backhoe Loader Operator.

  

NSQF/ NCrF Level   3   10 or equivalent     Theory 80  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9    1 Practical 100  

Occupation Loading and Hauling - 
Opencast,  
Loading and Hauling - 
Underground 

8    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

5    5 OJT 120  

Industry Validations 13    2.5 1.5 Elective 1 60  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes Elective 2 60 

Trainings 

Conducted 

NIL      Elective 3 60  

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 

Awarding Body Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC) Sector 

Iron and 

Steel 

New QP No 1/1 

Name  Suraksha Saathi Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 270 Sr. Suraksha Saathi (To 

be developed) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2.5  9 or equivalent     Theory 60  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  8th Pass and 

pursuing continuous 

schooling 

   Practical 120  

Occupation Generic 

 
5    4 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ Employability 

Ability to read 

and write 

   4 OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

22      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

NIL      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) Sector 

Env. 

Science 

New 

QP No  

1/ 3 

Name  Electrolyzer 

Manufacturing 

Plant Technician 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education Pursuing LTT/ STT Skilling completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 420 Electrolyzer Manufacturing 

Plant Supervisor ( Level 5) 

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 160  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 10 3rd year Diploma 

(Electrical/Mechanical/Chemical) 

   Practical 140 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Green Hydrogen    3.5 1.5 Emp 

Skills 

60 *First mail for line ministry 

concurrence submitted. No 

reply received (email for 

ministry used – 

hrd.mnre@gov.in) 

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

   3 3 OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

6      Elective 

1 

  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 

2 

  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No* 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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genda No. Awarding Body Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) Sector 

Environmental 

Science 

New QP 

No 

2/ 3 

Name  Electrolyzer 

Manufacturing Plant 

Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 510 Process Engineer- Green 

Hydrogen System  

OR 

Process Engineer- Electrolyser 

Manufacturing  

( Level 6)   

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 or equivalent    2 Theory 190  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 12  1 year NTC/NAC  1.5 Practical 170 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Green Hydrogen 10 + 3 year Diploma in 

relevant field 

 
 

 1.5 Emp Skills 60  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4.5 1.5 OJT 90  

Industry 

Validations 

6    4 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) Sector 

Env 

Science 

New QP 

No 

3/ 3 

Name  Agrivoltaics 

Installer Electrical 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic Education Pursuing LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 510 Process Engineer- Green 

Hydrogen System  

OR 

Process Engineer- Electrolyser 

Manufacturing  

( Level 6)   

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 190  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 10 3rd year Diploma 

(Electrical/Mechanical) 

  
 

Practical 170 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Renewable Energy 10    2 Emp Skills 60 *First mail for line ministry 

concurrence submitted. No reply 

received (email for ministry used 

– hrd.mnre@gov.in) 

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

   3.5 1.5 OJT 90  

Industry 

Validations 

5    3 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No* 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling         
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Sector Skill Council for Food Processing Industries (FICSI) Sector 

Food 

New QP 

No  

1/ 4 

Name  Food Handler Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 210 Assistant Packing Technician 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read and 

write 

    Theory 60  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC      Practical 120 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Food Production      Emp Skills 30  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 00 *First email for line ministry 

concurrence submitted. MoFPI 

acknowledged and forward to 

NIFTEMs for inputs on or before 

31.01.2024 

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No* 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Sector Skill Council for Food Processing Industries (FICSI) Sector 

Food 

New QP 

No  

2/ 4 

Name  Jr. Coconut Processing 

Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives Elective 1 - Value added 

food products -Coconut 

Kernel 

Elective 2 - Value added 

food products -Coconut 

Water  

Elective 3- Value added 

food products - Coconut 

Jaggery 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 300 Convenience Food Maker 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or 

equivalent 

    Theory 98  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 9    1 Practical 172 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Processing – Fruits & 

Vegetables 

8    2 Emp Skills 30  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

   2.5 1.5 OJT (R) 30 *First email for line ministry 

concurrence submitted. MoFPI 

acknowledged and forward to 

NIFTEMs for inputs on or before 

31.01.2024 

Industry 

Validations 

30  

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

3 

Elective 1 90  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No* 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 30  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      Elective 3 30  
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Sector Skill Council for Food Processing Industries (FICSI) Sector 

Food 

New QP No 3/ 4 

Name  Food Fortification Associate Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives Elective 1 - Fortified Rice 

Elective 2 - Fortified Oil 

Elective 3- Fortified Salt 

Elective 4 - Fortified Milk 

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 240 Supervisor Food Processing 

Industries 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 75  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 10 3rd year 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   Practical 135 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Food Production 10    2 Emp Skills 30  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

   3 3 OJT (R) 120 *First email for line ministry 

concurrence submitted. MoFPI 

acknowledged and forward to 

NIFTEMs for inputs on or before 

31.01.2024 

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1 150  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No* 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A    
  

Elective 2 150  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      Elective 3 150  

       Elective 4 150  
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Sector Skill Council for Food Processing Industries (FICSI) Sector 

Food 

New QP 

No 

4/ 4 

Name  Seafood Processor  Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives Elective 1- Value added food products - mince-based 

products 

Elective 2- Value added food products - extruded 

products 

Elective 3 - Value added food products - pickled 

products 

Elective 4 - Value added food products - battered 

and breaded or coated products 

Elective 5 - Value added food products - intermediate 

moisture products 

Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 Quality Controller – Seafood 

Processing 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 3.5 11 or equivalent     Theory 88  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 10    1 Practical 152 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Processing – Fish and seafood 8    3 Emp Skills 30  

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & Traditional/ Employability    3 1.5 OJT (M) 60 *First email for line ministry 

concurrence submitted. MoFPI 

acknowledged and forward to 

NIFTEMs for inputs on or 

before 31.01.2024 

Industry Validations 30    2.5 3 Elective 1 90  

Line Ministry 
Concurrence 

No*      Elective 2 90  

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 3 90  

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      Elective 4 90  

       Elective 5 90  
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Beauty and Wellness Sector Skill Council (BWSSC) Sector 

B&W 

New QP Yes 1 / 1 

Name  Soap Making (Handmade) Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 Store in-charge (Raw 

material & Packaging 

Material) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 3 10 or equivalent     Theory 61  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9    1 Practical 209  

Occupation Beauty and wellness products 

manufacturing 

8  

 
  2 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

 8 pass and 

pursuing 

continuous 

schooling 

   OJT 30  

Industry Validations 21    2.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry Concurrence Yes    2 3 Elective 2   

Trainings Conducted N/A         

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Rubber, Chemicals, Petrochemicals Skill Development Council (RCPSDC) Sector 

Rubber, Chemicals, 

Petrochemicals 

New QP No 1 / 1 

Name  Operator-Plastic Products 

Making (Plastic Toy/ Ball Pen) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives Elective 1: Plastic toy finishing 
and packaging  
Elective 2: Plastic ball pen 
assembling and finishing  

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 480 

CAD/CAM Designer- Plastic 

Products including Toys 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  10  3rd yr of 3 

yr diploma 

   Practical 210  

Occupation Assembling and Finishing 10    2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

8    6 OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

21      Elective 1 180 

Theory: 60 

Practical: 90 

OJT: 30 

 

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 180 

Theory: 60 

Practical: 90 

OJT: 30 

 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Sports, Physical Education, Fitness and Leisure Skills Council (SPEFL-SC) Sector 

Sports 

Revised 

QP No  

1 / 2 

Name  Community Sports Coach Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Strength and Conditioning 
Coach 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 12 + 2 years of 

Diploma with 

knowledge of 

sports. 

    Theory 135  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12    3 Practical 255  

Occupation Sports Coaching    4 4.5  Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 90  

Industry Validations 30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

310      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Sports, Physical Education, Fitness and Leisure Skills Council (SPEFL-SC) Sector 

Sports 

Revised 

QP No  

2 / 2 

Name  Unarmed Self-Defense 

Instructor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Armed Self-Defense 
Instructor 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 12 + 2 years of 

Diploma with 

knowledge of 

sports. 

    Theory 120  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12    3 Practical 270  

Occupation Sports Coaching    4 4.5  Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 90  

Industry Validations 30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

270      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Logistics Sector Skill Council Sector 

Logistics 

New/ 

Revised QP 

No  

1/1 

Name  Multi Modal Transport Planner Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 630 Multimodal Transport 

Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree - - - 3 Theory 165  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2-year 

diploma  

- - - 4.5 Practical 345  

Occupation Transport Management 10 + 3-year 

diploma 

- - - 6 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

12 - - - 7.5 OJT 30  

Industry Validations 30    5 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital Goods 

New QP 

No 

1 / 11 

Name  IIOT System Architecture 

Specialist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 Senior Digital Factory 

Automation Engineer, 

Digital Factory Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG B,Sc,. 

BE, B.Tech (Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation and 

Control)* 

   Practical 290  

Occupation Design 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being 

offered as 6 months 

internship/ project 

Industry 

Validations 

10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

2 / 11 

Name  IIOT Data Analytics 

Engineer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Specialized Safety Engineer, 

Quality Control Specialist 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in relevant 

field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Service 12 + 2 Years Diploma 

in relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma in 

relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

3 / 11 

Name  Robotics & Automation 

COBOTS Programmer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Senior Robotics & 

Automation Engineer, 

Specialized COBOTS 

Consultant 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Design, Service 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

4 / 11 

Name  Predictive Maintenance 

Specialist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 Specialized Safety 

Engineer, Quality Control 

Specialist 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 290  

Occupation Service 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

5 / 11 

Name  Digital Factory Automation 

Engineer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 Senior Engineer, Manager, 

Consultant- Digital Factory 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 290  

Occupation Design 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

6 / 11 

Name  Industrial automation 

safety engineer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Sr. Engineer, Quality Control 

Manager, Consultant/ 

Specialist- Industrial 

Automation Safety 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Service 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

7 / 11 

Name  Augmented Reality 

System Designer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 AR Process Optimization 

Engineer, AR System 

Manager, Specialist- AR 

Designer, Consultant 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Design 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

8 / 11 

Name  Digital Twin Engineer Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Digital Twin- Senior 

Engineer/ Process 

Optimization Engineer, 

Project Manager, Specialist/ 

Consultant 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Design 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      

 

  



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 94 of 245 

Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

9 / 11 

Name  Advance Mechatronics 

Engineer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Sr. Engineer/ Simulationist, 

Project Manager- 

Mechatronics 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Design 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

10 / 11 

Name  Additive Manufacturing- 

Design and Application 

Engineer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Senior Engineer, Project 

Manager/ Consultant 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Design, Manufacturing 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital 

Goods 

New QP 

No  

11 / 11 

Name  Robotics and Automation 

PLC-SCADA Specialist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Automation Architect,  

Automation Director 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Degree in 

relevant field 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3/ 4 years UG 

B,Sc,. BE, 

B.Tech 

(Electrical, 

Electronics, 

Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

   Practical 260  

Occupation Design 12 + 2 Years 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

   2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

10 + 3 yr Diploma 

in relevant field 

   4 OJT 90 *Subject to being offered 

as 6 months internship/ 

project 

Industry Validations 10    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 1/31 

Name  Blowroom Operator Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic / 

Tech 

Education 

Passed 

Academic / 

Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 
Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 98 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 202  

Occupation Spinning Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

488 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 2/31 

Name  Carding Operator Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 98 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 202  

Occupation Spinning Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1077 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 3/31 

Name  Combing Preparatory 

Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 98 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 202  

Occupation Spinning Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

604 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 4/31 

Name  Combing Operator Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 98 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 202  

Occupation Spinning Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

560 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 5/31 

Name  Draw Frame Operator Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Spinning Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT -  

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

4029 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 6/31 

Name  Speed Frame 

Operator - Tenter and 

Doffer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Spinning Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

3829 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 7/31 

Name  Ring Frame Tenter Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Spinning - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

25611 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 8/31 

Name  Ring Frame Doffer Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Spinning - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT -  

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

17687 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 9/31 

Name  Open End Spinning 

Tenter 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Spinning - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1617 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 10/31 

Name  Ring Frame Operator Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 

Theory 

90 
 

Option 1 – 15 

Option 2 – 15 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 

- - - - - Practical 

210 
 

Option 1 – 45 

Option 2 – 45 

 

Occupation Spinning - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1 Options - Manual 

doffing/ Auto doffing 

Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

43298 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 11/31 

Name  Autoconer Tenter Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Post Spinning - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

26481 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 12/31 

Name  Cone Winding 

Machine Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Post Spinning - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability - - - - - OJT - 

 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry Validations 5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1551 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 13/31 

Name  TFO Tenter Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Post Spinning - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

837 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 14/31 

Name  Winding Tenter  Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 

98/ Elective  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 202/ Elective  

Occupation Post Spinning 

Operations 
- - - - - Emp Skills 30 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1 Autoconer Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes Elective 2 Manual Cone Winding 

Trainings 

Conducted 

28869 
- - - - - 

Elective 3 Doubler Winding  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 15/31 

Name  Finished Package 

Checker-cum-Packer - 

Spinning 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Spinning 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to 

read and 

write 

- - - - 

Theory 

60 
 

Option 1- 15 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 

- - - - - Practical 

240 
 

Option 1 - 45 

 

Occupation Post Spinning Operations - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening 

in the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

5+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1 Option - Yarn 

Conditioning 

Validations received from 5 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1132 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 16/31 

Name  Warper - Direct 

Warping Machine 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 98 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 202  

Occupation Weaving Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

561 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 17/31 

Name  Size Mixer Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 75 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 225  

Occupation Weaving Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

220 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 18/31 

Name  Sizing Machine 

Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 75 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 225  

Occupation Weaving Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

220 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 19/31 

Name  Knotting Machine 

Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 75 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 225  

Occupation Weaving Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

78 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 20/31 

Name  Pirn Winding 

Machine Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 75 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 225  

Occupation Weaving Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

148 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 21/31 

Name  Shuttle loom operator 

cum pirn winder 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to 

read and 

write 

- - - - 

Theory 

75/ Elective  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 225/ Elective  

Occupation Weaving - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability - - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1 Power Loom Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

44918 
- - - - - 

Elective 2 Automatic Shuttle 

Loom 

 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 22/31 

Name  Shuttleless Loom 

Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

in Years 

Previo

us 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 
Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 

Theory 

 

 

83/ Elective 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 217/ Elective  

Occupation Weaving - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 
- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening in 

the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1 Airjet Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. 
Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes Elective 1 Rapier 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1401 
- - - - - 

Elective 2 Projectile  

Elective 1 Waterjet 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 23/31 

Name  Fabric Checker - 

Textiles 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 75 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 225  

Occupation Post Weaving - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is happening 

in the industry itself. Hence, 

separate OJT component not 

required in the qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1753 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 24/31 

Name  Fabric Mender - 

Textiles 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Weaving 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 75 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 225  

Occupation Post Weaving - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

154 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 
Awarding 

Body 
Textile Sector Skill Council 

Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 25/31 

Name  Knitting 

Machine 

Operator 

Circular 

Knitting 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Knitting 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read and 

write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Knitting - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1054 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 26/31 

Name  Knitting Machine 

Operator Flat Bed 

Knitting 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Knitting 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Knitting - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1  Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

30 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 27/31 

Name  Knitting Machine 

Operator Warp 

Knitting 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Assistant Fitter - Knitting 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 83 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 217  

Occupation Knitting - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the industry 

itself. Hence, separate OJT 

component not required in the 

qualification 

Industry 

Validations 

2+1 

- - - - - 

Elective 1 - Validations received from 2 

industries and TASMA, which 

represents 828 Industries. Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

30 
- - - - - 

Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 28/31 

Name  Cone Winder-cum-

Pirn Winder 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 

Two Shaft Handloom Weaver 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Handloom 

Preparatory 
- - - - - Emp Skills 30 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the cluster and 

in running production, 

separate OJT component is 

not required 

Industry 

Validations 

9 

- - - - - 

Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

1120 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 29/31 

Name  Card Puncher 

(Automatic 

Machine) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Handloom 

Preparatory 
- - - - - Emp Skills 30 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

- - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the cluster and 

in running production, 

separate OJT component is 

not required 

Industry 

Validations 

9 

- - - - - 

Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

30 
- - - - - 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Textile Sector Skill Council 
Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 30/31 

Name  Hand Spinning 

Operator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 330 

Two Shaft Handloom 

Weaver 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 2 Ability to read 

and write 

- - - - 
Theory 

90/ Elective 
 

Option 1 – 7.5 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 

- - - - - Practical 

210/ Elective 
 

Option 2 – 22.5 

 

Occupation Handloom Preparatory - - - - - Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability - - - - - OJT - 

Since the training is 

happening in the cluster and 

in running production, 

separate OJT component is 

not required 

Industry Validations 9 

- - - - - 

Elective 1 Traditional Charkha  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

288 

- - - - - 

Elective 2 New Model Charkha) 

(Option - Solar Operated 

New Model Charkha) 

 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 
Awarding 

Body 
Textile Sector Skill Council 

Sector 

Textile 
Revised QP No 31/31 

Name  Assistant Design 

Maker - Textiles 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 360 

Jacquard Designer - Textile 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 11 or 

equivalent 

- - - - 
Theory 90 

 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 

10  

pursuing 

continuous 

schooling 

- - - Practical 240 

 

Occupation Designer 10 + 1st / 3yr of 

Diploma in 

relevant field 

    Emp Skills 30 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

10    1 OJT  

Since the training is happening in 

the cluster, separate OJT 

component is not required 

Industry 

Validations 

15 

8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
3 

Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

2432 
- - - 3 1.5 

Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross Sectoral New QP No  1/12 

Name  Safety Steward Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 510 VERTICAL- 
Safety Supervisor (OSHE)  
Safety Executive (OSHE)   

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th with 

science or 

equivalent 

- - - - Theory 225 HORIZONTAL-Industrial Safety 

Steward 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-year 
diploma in 

relevant 
field 

- 
 

- - Practical 135  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

10 - 2-year NTC - 2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 3.5 1.5 OJT 90  

Industry Validations 30 - - - 3 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP 

No  

2/12 

Name  Safety Supervisor (OSHE) Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 VERTICAL- 
Safety Executive (OSHE)  
Safety Inspector (OSHE) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 12th with 

science or 

equivalent 

  - 1 Theory 270 HORIZONTAL- 

 Risk Analyst  

Health & Safety Trainer 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-year 
diploma in 

relevant 
field 

  - 1 Practical 180  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) 

Engineering & Management 

10 - 2-year NTC - 4 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 4 1.5 OJT 90  

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP 

No  

3/12 

Name  Safety Executive (OSHE) Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 720 VERTICAL- 
Safety Inspector (OSHE)  
Manager (OSHE) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG with 

science 

- - - - Theory 330 HORIZONTAL- 

 Internal Safety Auditor 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-year 
diploma in 

relevant 
field 

- 
 

- 2 Practical 210  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) 

Engineering & Management 

10  - 2-year 

NTC 

- 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 4.5 1.5 OJT 120  

Industry 

Validation 

30 - - - 4 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP 

No  

4/12 

Name  Safety Auditor Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 780 VERTICAL- 
Lead Safety Auditor  
Safety Consultant/Advisor 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6 4-year UG 

in 

relevant 

field 

- - - 1 Theory 432 HORIZONTAL- 

 Industrial Incident 

Investigator 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG 
in 

relevant 
field  

- - - 2 Practical 168  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) 

Engineering & Management 

- - - 5.5 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 5 3 OJT 120  

Industry 

Validation 

30 - - - - - Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP No  5/12 

Name  Safety Inspector (OSHE) Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 750 VERTICAL- 
Manager (OSHE)  
Safety Auditor 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 4-year UG 

in relevant 

field 

- - - - Theory 345 HORIZONTAL- 

Safety Engineer 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-year 
diploma in 

relevant 
field 

- 
 

- 3 Practical 225  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

10 - 2-year NTC - 4 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 5 1.5 OJT 120  

Industry Validation 30 - - - 4.5 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP No  6/12 

Name  Manager (OSHE) Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 810 VERTICAL- 
Project Manager  
Safety Consultant/Advisor 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 4-year UG 

in 

relevant 

field 

- - - 1 Theory 450 HORIZONTAL- 

Industrial Incident Investigator 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG 
in 

relevant 
field  

- - - 2 Practical 180  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

- - - 5.5 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 5 3 OJT 120  

Industry Validations 30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP No  7/12 

Name  Ergonomics Safety Steward Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 450 VERTICAL- 
Health & Safety Trainer 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th with 

science or 

equivalent 

- - - - Theory 195 HORIZONTAL- 

N/A 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-year 
diploma in 

relevant 
field 

- 
 

- - Practical 135  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

10 - 2-year NTC - 2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 3.5 1.5 OJT 60  

Industry Validations 30 - - - 3 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP No  8/12 

Name  Fire Safety Officer Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 VERTICAL- 
Fire Safety Manager 
Safety Consultant/Advisor 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 UG with 

science 

- - - - Theory 270 HORIZONTAL- 

N/A 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-
year 

diploma in 
relevant 

field 

- 
 

- 2 Practical 180  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

10  - 2-year 

NTC 

- 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 4.5 1.5 OJT 60  

Industry Validations 30 - - - 4 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP No  9/12 

Name  Electrical Safety Supervisor Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 VERTICAL- 
Electrical Safety Inspector 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 UG with 

science 

- - - - Theory 270 HORIZONTAL- 

Electrical Safety Trainer 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-year 
diploma in 

relevant field 

- 
 

- 2 Practical 180  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

10 - 2-year 

NTC 

- 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 4.5 1.5 OJT 60  

Industry Validations 30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP No  10/12 

Name  Advance Scaffold Inspector Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 660 VERTICAL- 
Scaffold Engineer  
Scaffold Design Engineer 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 UG with 

science 

- - - - Theory 330 HORIZONTAL- 

Scaffold Supervisor 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3-
year 

diploma 
in 

relevant 
field 

- 
 

- 2 Practical 210  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

10 - 2-year 

NTC 

- 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 4.5 1.5 OJT 90  

Industry Validations 30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP No  11/12 

Name  Scaffold Design Engineer Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 690 VERTICAL- 
Lead Scaffold Design Engineer  
Scaffold Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 4-year UG 

in 

relevant 

field 

- - - 1 Theory 378 HORIZONTAL- 

N/A 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG 
in 

relevant 
field  

- - - 2 Practical 132  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) Engineering 

& Management 

- - - 5.5 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 5 3 OJT 120  

Industry Validations 30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Safety Skill Development Foundation Cross 

Sectoral 

New QP 

No  

12/12 

Name  Traffic Safety Marshal Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 300 VERTICAL- 
Traffic Control Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2.5 10 or 

equivalent 

- - - - Theory 108 HORIZONTAL- 

N/A 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9 - - - 1 Practical 132  

Occupation Occupational Safety Health & 

Environment (OSHE) 

Engineering & Management 

8 - - - 2 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

- - - 2 1 OJT 30  

Industry 

Validations 

30    1 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Annexure VI 

Summary of NOS for NSQF Alignment and Approval 

 

AWARDING BODY 

Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

New QP 

No  

1 / 3 

Name  Basic Health and Wellness 

Skills (middle school) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 45 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2.5  Grade 6 to 8     Theory 30   

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 15  

Occupation Community Health Services      Emp Skills NA Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT NA  

Industry 

Validations 

23      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited Elective 2  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

New QP 

No  

2 / 3 

Name  Basic Health and Wellness 

Skills (Secondary school) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3  Grade 9 to 10     Theory 45   

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 15  

Occupation Community Health Services      Emp Skills NA Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT NA  

Industry 

Validations 

23      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited Elective 2  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

New QP 

No  

3 / 3 

Name  Basic Health and Wellness 

Skills (Sr. Secondary 

school) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 90 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5  Grade 11 to 12    Theory 60   

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 30  

Occupation Community Health Services      Emp Skills NA Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT NA  

Industry 

Validations 

23      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited Elective 2  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Electronics Sector Skills Council of India (ESSCI) Sector 

Semiconductor 

& Components 

New 

QP 

No 

1 / 2 

Name  Industrial Safety for 

Semiconductor 

Manufacturing - 

Electrical 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60 Advanced Program 

on Industrial Safety  

in the 

Semiconductors 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma 3rd /4th   years of UG 

B.Sc/B.E./B.Tech 

(Electronics/ 

Mechanical/Electrical) 

   Theory 30  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3 year diploma 

in relevant field 

 
 

 1 Practical 30  

Occupation Safety 12  1 year 

NTC/NAC 

 1 Emp Skills  Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

12    2 OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

3      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Electronics Sector Skills Council of India (ESSCI) Sector 

Semiconductor 

& Components 

New 

QP 

No 

2 / 2 

Name  Industrial Safety for 

Semiconductor 

Manufacturing - 

Hazchem 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60 Advanced Program 

on Industrial Safety  

in the 

Semiconductors 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma 3rd /4th   years of UG 

B.Sc/B.E./B.Tech 

(Electronics/ 

Mechanical/Electrical) 

   Theory 30  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 + 3 year diploma 

in relevant field 

 
 

 1 Practical 30  

Occupation Safety 12  1 year 

NTC/NAC 

 1 Emp Skills  Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

12    2 OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

3      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      

 

  



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 145 of 245 

Agenda No. Awarding Body Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) Sector 

Env Sc. 

New QP 

No 

1/1 

Name  Green Logistics Practices Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 20  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 10    2 Practical 10 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Green Logistics 8  2-years NTC plus 1-Year 
NAC plus 1-Year CITS 

 2 Emp Skills 0  

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT (M) 0  

Industry 

Validations 

5      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Beauty and Wellness Sector Skill Council (BWSSC) Sector 

B&W 

New NOS Yes 1 / 1 

Name  Foundation Course in 

Wellness Nutrition 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 

N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2.5 9 or equivalent     Theory 15  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 8 pursuing 

continuous 

schooling 

   Practical 15  

Occupation Wellness     2 06 months Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability/ 

Multiskill 

     OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes      Elective 2   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A         

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body SSC NASSCOM Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New QP No  1 / 4 

Name  Linux administrator for 

datacenter 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ 

STT 

Skilling 

in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 96  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG 

Diploma 

in 

relevant 

field 

    Theory 40.5  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2 yr 

diploma 

in 

relevant 

field 

    Practical 55.5  

Occupation Cloud Computing 12  - - 3 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future Skills/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- 2nd Year/ 3rd 

Year/ 4th Year 

of UG 

(STEM) 

- - - OJT -  

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body SSC NASSCOM Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New QP 

No  

2 / 4 

Name  Software container 
administrator specialist 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 96 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 

    Theory 42.5  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 12 + 2 yr 

diploma in 

relevant field 

    Practical 53.5  

Occupation Cloud Computing 12  - - 3 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future Skills/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

- 2nd Year/ 3rd 

Year/ 4th Year 

of UG 

(STEM) 

- - - OJT - N/A 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body SSC NASSCOM Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New QP 

No  

3 / 4 

Name  Python developer Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 64 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or 

equivalent 

    Theory 31  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10  2nd Year/3rd 

Year 

Diploma 

(CS/IT) 

   Practical 33  

Occupation Software Programming      Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future Skills/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT - N/A 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body SSC NASSCOM Sector 

IT-ITeS 

New QP 

No  

4 / 4 

Name  Cloud essentials Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 3 10 or equivalent     Theory 20  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9 pursuing 

continuous 

schooling 

   Practical 10  

Occupation Cloud Computing      Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future Skills/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT -  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1  N/A 

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Capital Goods & Strategic Skill Council (CGSSC) Sector 

Capital Goods 

New QP 

No 

1 / 1 

Name  Operate, inspect, and 

perform maintenance on 

Electric Wire Rope Hoist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 UG Certificate     Theory 10  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  Pursuing 1st 

year of UG and 

continuing 

education 

(Mechanical/ 

Electrical)   

   Practical 20  

Occupation Design 10 + 3 Years 

diploma in relevant 

field 

 

 

 

  3 Emp Skills 00 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

12    1 OJT 00  

Industry 

Validations 

9    5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

1 / 6 

Name  Integrate Digital 

Technology in 

Classrooms 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 90 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 4-year UG in 

relevant field 

- - - - Theory 40  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG in 

relevant field 

-  - 1 Practical 50  

Occupation Education Methods 

Specialists 

     Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

2 / 6 

Name  Conduct Effective and 

Engaging Virtual 

Classrooms 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 120 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 4-year UG in 

relevant field 

- - - - Theory 40  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG in 

relevant field 

-  - 1 Practical 80  

Occupation Education Methods 

Specialists 

 
 

   Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT   

Industry Validations 20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

3 / 6 

Name  Create Self-paced, 

Interactive e-Learning 

Modules 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 120 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 4-year UG in 

relevant field 

- - - - Theory 40  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG in 

relevant field 

-  - 1 Practical 80  

Occupation Education Methods 

Specialists 

 
 

   Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

4 / 6 

Name  Deepen Student 

Engagement through 

Gamification & Game-

based Strategies 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 120 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 4-year UG in 

relevant field 

- - - - Theory 40  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG in 

relevant field 

-  - 1 Practical 80  

Occupation Education Methods 

Specialists 

     Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT   

Industry Validations 20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

5 / 6 

Name  Design Outcomes-

based experiential 

Interventions Using 

Digital Technologies 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 90 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 4-year UG in 

relevant field 

- - - - Theory 30  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG in 

relevant field 

-  - 1 Practical 60  

Occupation Education Methods 

Specialists 

 
 

   Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

6 / 6 

Name  Apply Digital 

Technologies to 

Conduct Assessments 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 4-year UG in 

relevant field 

- - - - Theory 20  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 3-year UG in 

relevant field 

-  - 1 Practical 40  

Occupation Education Methods 

Specialists 

 
 

   Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT   

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Annexure VII 

Summary of Micro Credentials for NSQF Alignment and Approval 

AWARDING BODY 

Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

New QP No  1 / 4 

Name  Basic Sanitization and 

Infection Control at Workplace 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 7.5 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2.5 9 or equivalent      Theory 3   

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  9    Practical 4.5  

Occupation Community Health Services 8    1.5 Emp Skills NA Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

5    4 OJT NA  

Industry 

Validations 

22      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited Elective 2  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

New QP No  2 / 4 

Name  Basic Infection Control at 

Healthcare Setup 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 7.5 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or equivalent    Healthcare 

Exp 

Theory 3   

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 4.5  

Occupation Non Direct Care      Emp Skills NA Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT NA  

Industry 

Validations 

22      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited Elective 2  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

New QP No  3 / 4 

Name  First Aid Care Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 15 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

2.5 9 or equivalent      Theory 7.5   

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  9    Practical 7.5  

Occupation Emergency Services 8    1.5 Emp Skills NA Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

5    4 OJT NA  

Industry 

Validations 

19      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited Elective 2  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 

 

Sector 

Healthcare 

New QP No  4 / 4 

Name  Basic Cardiopulmonary Life 

Support 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 7.5 N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 3   

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 11    1 Practical 4.5  

Occupation Emergency Services 10    2 Emp Skills NA Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT NA  

Industry 

Validations 

19      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Awaited Elective 2  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) Sector 

Food 

New QP 

No 

1/ 2 

Name  GHG Accounting 

and Sustainability 

Reporting 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic Education Pursuing LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6 4 year UG in 

Engineering/Maths/Chem 

/Physics/Eco/Commerce(honou

r) 

    Theory 20  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 3 year UG in 

Maths/Chem/Physics/Managem

ent/Eco 

   1 Practical 10 Special 

Remarks if any 

Occupation Environmental 

Compliance  

3 year UG degree in 

Maths/Chemistry/Physics/Mana

gement/Commerce/Economics 

first year of 2 year PG program     Emp Skills 0  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

 4th year UG in 

Engineering/Maths/Chemistry/P

hysics/Eco/Commerce and 

continuing education 

   OJT (M) 0  

Industry 

Validations 

6    5.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A    5 3 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) Sector 

Food 

New QP 

No 

2/2 

Name  Biomedical Waste 

Management-Nursing and 

Paramedical Staff 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5  1st year of 3-year/4-year 

UG in 

Nursing/Paramedical/B

Sc(Science) 

   Theory 20  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC  1st year of 3-year/4-year 

UG in 

(Nursing/Paramedical/B

Sc(Science) 

   Practical 10 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Biomedical Waste Management 12 1st year of 2 year 

diploma (Medical 

Laboratory 

Technology/Nursing) 

   Emp Skills 0  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

12 2nd year of 2-year 

diploma (Medical 

Laboratory 

Technology/Nursing) 

and continuing 

education 

   OJT (M) 0  

Industry Validations 6 12    1 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings Conducted N/A    4 1.5 Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling    3.5 3    
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Agenda 

No. 

Awarding Body Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) Sector 

Food 

New 

QP No 

1/3 

Name  कृषि वसु्त बाजार के मूल 

षिद्ाांत (Basics of Agri 

Commodity Market) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experienc

e in Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 20  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 11    1 Practical 10 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Commodity Marketing 

Management 

10 2nd year of 

3 year 

regular 

diploma 

   Emp Skills 0  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

10    2 OJT (M) 0  

Industry 

Validations 

5    3 3 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) Sector 

Food 

New QP 

No 

2/3 

Name  फिल  मूल्ाांकन ररस्क  
प्रबांधन -FPO (Price Risk 
Management in Agri 
Commodities for FPO) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education Pursuing LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or equivalent     Theory 20  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 11    2 Practical 10 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Commodity Marketing 

Management 

10    2 Emp Skills 0  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

   3 3 OJT (M) 0  

Industry 

Validations 

5      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) Sector 

Food 

New QP 

No 

3/3 

Name  षकिान  कृषि   उत्पाद  गुणवत्ता 
एवां मूल् जोखिम प्रबांधन (Quality 
and Price Risk Management 
of Agro Commodities for 
Farmers) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic Education Pursuing LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10 or equivalent    1 Theory 20  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC 8    3 Practical 10 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Commodity Marketing 

Management 

5    5 Emp Skills 0  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT (M) 0  

Industry 

Validations 

5      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling       
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Retail 

New QP 

No  

1 / 2 

Name  Luxury Retail 

Services 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 12 or equivalent    1 Theory 15  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC  3rd / 4th year UG in the 

relevant field 

   Practical 15  

Occupation Luxury Brand 
 

2nd year of 2 year 

diploma after 12th in 

the relevant field 

   Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

   4 1.5 OJT  * Relevant fields/ 

experience - Retail, 

Sales, Customer 

Facing, Marketing, 

or Fashion 
Industry 

Validations 

5      Elective 1  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling     
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University Sector 

Retail 

New QP 

No  

2 / 2 

Name  Luxury Brand 

Management 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 or equivalent    2 Theory 15  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 1st year of 3-year/ 4-

years UG in the 

relevant field 

   1 Practical 15  

Occupation Luxury Brand  3rd / 4th year UG in 

the relevant field 

   Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

2nd year of 3-year/ 4-

years UG in the 

relevant field 

   1 OJT  * Relevant fields/ experience 

- Retail, Sales, Customer 

Facing, Marketing, or 

Fashion Industry 

Validations 

5 12+ 2 year diploma in 

the relevant  field 

    Elective 1  

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A    4.5 1.5 Elective 2  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-Skilling     
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Annexure VIII 

Summary of Qualifications submitted for NSQF alignment by Armed Forces Awarding Bodies 

AWARDING BODY 

Agenda No. 1 Awarding Body Directorate General of Armoured Corps Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No  

1/1 

Name  Supervisor Automotive 

Repair and Maintenance 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 Deputy Manager 

Automotive Repair and 

Maintenance 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.0 12 - - - 8 Theory 640  

QP Type QF/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Automotive Repair and 

Maintenance 

     Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT 410  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New/ QP 

No  

1/10 

Name  Senior Technician 
Telecommunication 

Equipment 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1230 Supervisor 

Telecommunication 

Equipment 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - - Theory 360  

QP Type QP / NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 270  

Occupation Telecom      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 480  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

2/10 

Name  Senior Technician 

Database 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1230 Supervisor Database 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - - Theory 270  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 390  

Occupation IT/ ITeS      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 480  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

3/10 

Name  Supervisor 

Telecommunication 

Equipment 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1320 Manager 

Telecommunication 

Equipment 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 12 - - - 08 Theory 360  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 04 Practical 180  

Occupation Telecom      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 660  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New/  QP 

No  

4/10 

Name  Supervisor Database Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1320 Manager Database 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 12 - - - 08 Theory 210  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 04 Practical 390  

Occupation IT/ ITeS      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 600  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

5/10 

Name  Supervisor Cyber 

Security Technician 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1290 Manager Cyber Security 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 08 Theory 261  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - -  Practical 129  

Occupation IT/ ITeS      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 780  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

6/10 

Name  Manager Cyber Security Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 Cyber Security 

Administrator 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 08 Theory 288  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 04 Practical 132  

Occupation IT/ ITeS      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 810  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

7/10 

Name  Senior Technician Cable 

Laying & Wiring 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Supervisor Cable Laying 

& Wiring 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - - Theory 210  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 - - - 03 Practical 390  

Occupation Telecom      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 480  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

8/10 

Name  Supervisor Cable Laying 

& Wiring 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1320 Manager Cable Laying & 

Wiring 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 08 Theory 210  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 10 - - - 11 Practical 180  

Occupation Telecom    4.5 04 Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 810  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2  Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

9/10 

Name  Technician Surveyor & 

Painting 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Supervisor Surveyor & 

Painter 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - - Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC      Practical 450  

Occupation Surveying & Painting      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 480  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 2 Awarding Body Directorate General of Corps of Signals Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

10/10 

Name  Manager Data Center and 

Telecom Service 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 Senior Manager Data 

Center & 

Telecommunication 

Service 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 319  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 04 Practical 221  

Occupation Telecom/ IT/ ITeS      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 690  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 3 Awarding Body Directorate General of Artillery Defence 
Sector 

New 

QP No  

1/5 

Name  Senior Cabling Technician Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 
Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 
Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1200 Cabling Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

4.5 12 - - - - Theory 330 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - - - Practical 480 

Occupation Cable Laying      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 270  

Industry 
Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 
Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-
Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 3 Awarding Body Directorate General of Artillery Defence 
Sector 

New 

QP No 

2/5 

Name  Guest Services Supervisor Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 
Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 
Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1350 Assistant F&B Service 
Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 360 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 540 

Occupation Food and Beverage Service      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 330  

Industry 
Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 
Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-
Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 3 Awarding Body Directorate General of Artillery Defence 
Sector 

New 

QP No 

3/5 

Name  Assistant F & B Service 
Manager 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 
Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 
Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1350 Food & Beverages Service 
Manager / Director 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 360 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 8 Practical 540 

Occupation Food and Beverage Service      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 330  

Industry 
Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 
Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-
Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      

 

 

  



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 183 of 245 

 

Agenda No. 3 Awarding Body Directorate General of Artillery Defence 
Sector 

New 

QP No 

4/5 

Name  Fire Fighting  and  
Prevention Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 
Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 
Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1350 Deputy Manager Fire 
Safety Services 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 360 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 540 

Occupation Fire Fighting      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 330  

Industry 
Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 
Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-
Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 3 Awarding Body Directorate General of Artillery Defence 
Sector 

New 

QP No 

5/5 

Name  Deputy Manager Fire 
Safety Services 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 
Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 
Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 
Years 

Total 1350 Manager Fire Safety 
Services 

NSQF/ NCrF 
Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 360 

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 8 Practical 540 

Occupation Fire Fighting      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 
Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 330  

Industry 
Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 
Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-
Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 4 Awarding Body Army Education Corps Defence 

Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

1 / 2 

Name  Music Composer and 

Arranger 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1260 -- 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 10 - - - 8 Theory 240  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 595  

Occupation Music Composer      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 305  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 4 Awarding Body Army Education Corps Defence 

Sector 

Education 

New QP 

No  

2 / 2 

Name  Chief Librarian Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 Graduate from 
any stream 
(Knowledge of 
English and 
Hindi) along 
with BLISc 

- - - 12 Theory 780  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 150  

Occupation Librarian      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 300  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 5 Awarding Body Directorate Army Physical Training Corps Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

1/5 

Name  CALISTHENICS AND 
SPORTS TRAINER 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Fitness Centre 

Officer 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 285  

Occupation Physical Training Instructor      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 645  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 5 Awarding Body Directorate Army Physical Training Corps Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

2/5 

Name  STRENGTH AND 
RESISTANCE TRAINING 
TRAINER 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Gym Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 285  

Occupation Fitness Instructor      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 645  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 5 Awarding Body Directorate Army Physical Training Corps Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

3/5 

Name  SENIOR YOGA TRAINER Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Master Yoga 

Trainer 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 285  

Occupation Master Yoga Trainer      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 645  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 5 Awarding Body Directorate Army Physical Training Corps Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

4/5 

Name  MASTER TRAINER 
AQUATICS 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Swimming Facility 

Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 285  

Occupation Life Guard      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 645  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 5 Awarding Body Directorate Army Physical Training Corps Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

5/5 

Name  MASTER TRAINER SELF 
DEFENCE AND MARTIAL 
ARTS 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling in 
Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Self Defence and 

Martial Art Coach 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 150  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 285  

Occupation Life Guard      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 645  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      

 

 

  



 Agenda for the 35th Meeting of NSQC dated 31st January 2024 

 

Page 192 of 245 

 

Agenda No. 6 Awarding Body Directorate General Remount Veterinary Services Sector 

Defence 

New 

QP  

1/7 

Name  Manager Horse Riding 

School 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Senior Manager 

Horse Riding 

School 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 120  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - 5 4 Practical 360 Special Remarks 

if any 

Occupation Equine      Emp Skills 120  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT (M) 750  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda 

No. 6 

Awarding Body Directorate General Remount Veterinary Services Sector 

Defence 

New 

QP  

2/7 

Name  Animal Health 

Administrator 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1320 Animal Health Manager 

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 420  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - 5 4 Practical 540 Special Remarks if any 

Occupation Livestock Health 

Management 

     Emp Skills 120  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT (M) 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A -     Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 

6 

Awarding Body Directorate General Remount Veterinary Services Sector 

Defence 

New 

QP  

3/7 

Name  Equine Farriery 

Manager 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Master Farrier 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 270  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - 5 4 Practical 570 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Equine      Emp Skills 120  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT (M) 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 

6 

Awarding Body Directorate General Remount Veterinary Services Sector 

Defence 

New 

QP  

4/7 

Name  Nursing Assistant 

Veterinary 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1230 Livestock health 

supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 12 (Phys, chem and 

Biology) 

- - - - Theory 360  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - - - Practical 600 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Livestock health 

management 

     Emp Skills 120  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT (M) 150  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda 

No. 6 

Awarding Body Directorate General Remount Veterinary Services Sector 

Defence 

New 

QP  

5/7 

Name  Kennel Manager Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Senior Kennel Manager 

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 270  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - 5 4 Practical 570 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Small and captive 

animals 

     Emp Skills 120  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT (M) 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 

6 

Awarding Body Directorate General Remount Veterinary Services Sector 

Defence 

New 

QP  

6/7 

Name  Kennel Supervisor Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Kennel Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 240  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 360 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Small and captive 

animals 

     Emp Skills 120  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT (M) 480  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 6 Awarding Body Directorate General Remount Veterinary Services Sector 

Defence 

New 

QP No  

7/7 

Name  Manager Dog 

Training School 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Senior Manager Dog 

Training School 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 360  

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - 5 4 Practical 570 Special Remarks if 

any 

Occupation Small and captive 

animals 

     Emp Skills 120  

 

Skill Type 

 

Future/ General/ 

Heritage & 

Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT (M) 150  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 7 Awarding Body CORPS OF MILITARY POLICE Defence 

Sector 

New  

QP No  

1/3 

Name  Logistic Fleet Assistant 

Manager 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives NA Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350  

Logistic Fleet Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 300  

QP Type QP - - - 5 8 Practical 370  

Occupation Fleet Logistics      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General       OJT 560  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 7 Awarding Body CORPS OF MILITARY POLICE Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

2/3 

Name  Control Room Supervisor Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives NA Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350  

Control Room Assistant 

Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 465  

QP Type QP - - - 4.5 4 Practical 315  

Occupation Security      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General       OJT 450  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 7 Awarding Body CORPS OF MILITARY POLICE Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

3/3 

Name  Control Room Assistant 

Manager 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives NA Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350  

Control Room Manager/ 

Facility Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 230  

QP Type QP - - - 5 8 Practical 355  

Occupation Security      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General       OJT 645  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

1/14 

Name  Senior Technical 

Supervisor Recovery 

Operation 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 2 Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1320 Manager Recovery 

Operations 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 331  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 439  

Occupation Senior Technical Supervisor      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 430  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 Light 

Recovery 

Vehicle 

 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 Heavy 

Recovery 

Vehicle 

 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

2/14 

Name  Manager Recovery 

Operations 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 2 Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1320 Senior Manager 

Recovery Operation 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 365  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 375  

Occupation Manager      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 460  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 Light 

Recovery 

Vehicle 

 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 Heavy 

Recovery 

Vehicle 

 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

3/14 

Name  Senior Technical 

Supervisor Aviation 

(Instrument) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1260 Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Instrument) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 570  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Senior Technical Spervisor      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 270  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

4/14 

Name  Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Instrument) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1230 Senior Maintenance 

Manager Aviation 

(Instrument) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 480  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 180  

Occupation Maintenance Manager      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 450  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

5/14 

Name  Senior Technical 

Supervisor Aviation 

(Electrical) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1260 Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Electrical) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 580  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Senior Technical Supervisor       Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 260  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      \] 
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

6/14 

Name  Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Electrical) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1230 Senior Maintenance 

Manager Aviation 

(Electrical) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 480  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 210  

Occupation Maintenance Manager      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 420  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

7/14 

Name  Senior Technical 

Supervisor Aviation 

(Armament) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1230 Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Armament) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 630  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 240  

Occupation Senior Technical 

Supervisor 

     Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

8/14 

Name  Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Armament) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1320 Senior Maintenance 

Manager Aviation 

(Armament) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 480  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 180  

Occupation Maintenance Manager      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 540  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

9/14 

Name  Senior Technical 

Supervisor Aviation (Aero 

Engine) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Aero Engine) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 570  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Senior Technical 

Supervisor 

     Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 210  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

10/14 

Name  Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Aero Engine) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1260 Senior Maintenance 

Manager Aviation (Aero 

Engine) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 480  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 180  

Occupation Maintenance Manager      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 480  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

11/14 

Name  Senior Technical 

Supervisor Aviation 

(Airframe) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Airframe) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 625  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 254  

Occupation Senior Technical 

Supervisor 

     Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 201  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

12/14 

Name  Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Airframe) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1290 Senior Maintenance 

Manager Aviation 

(Airframe) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 470  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 190  

Occupation Maintenance Manager      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 510  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

13/14 

Name  Senior Technical 

Supervisor Aviation 

(Avionics) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1260 Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Avionics) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 590  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 290  

Occupation Senior Technical 

Supervisor 

     Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 260  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 8 Awarding Body Directorate General of Electronics and Mechanical 

Engineers 

Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

14/14 

Name  Maintenance Manager 

Aviation (Avionics) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives - Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 Senior Maintenance 

Manager Aviation 

(Avionics) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 470  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 190  

Occupation Maintenance Manager      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 

     OJT 570  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 9 Awarding Body Directorate General of Army Air Defence Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

1/5 

Name  Radar Jammer 

Specialist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 450  

Occupation Fire Control Operation      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 9 Awarding Body Directorate General of Army Air Defence Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No 

2/5 

Name  Material Handler 

Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Material Handler Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 540  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 450  

Occupation Gunner       Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 9 Awarding Body Directorate General of Army Air Defence Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No 

3/5 

Name  Supervisor Radar 

Jammer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Radar Jammer Specialist 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 540  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 450  

Occupation Fire Control Operation      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 9 Awarding Body Directorate General of Army Air Defence Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No 

4/5 

Name  Production Line 

Supervisor 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Production Line Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 540  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 450  

Occupation Operation Radio      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 9 Awarding Body Directorate General of Army Air Defence Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP No 

5/5 

Name  Production Line 

Manager 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 450  

Occupation Operation Radio      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 240  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 

10 

Awarding Body Directorate General of Mechanised Infantry Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP   

1/1 

Name  Assistant Manager 

Security Surveillance 

System 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 520  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 510  

Occupation Security      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 200  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 

10 

Awarding Body Directorate General of Army Medical Services Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP   

1/2 

Name  General Duty 

Supervisor 

(Healthcare) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12 - - - 8 Theory 370  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 390  

Occupation Healthcare      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 470  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 

10 

Awarding Body Directorate General of Army Medical Services Defence 

Sector 

New 

QP   

2/2 

Name  General Duty Manager 

(Healthcare) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 Not Applicable 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 380  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 5 4 Practical 380  

Occupation Healthcare      Emp 

Skills 

120 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 470  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Annexure IX 

List of Qualifications not being considered for NSQC due to not meeting the compliance requirements 

S. 
No.  

Awarding Body Sector Name of the Qualification NSQF Level 

1 Medhavi Skill University 
(MSU) 

Education Technology Education Technology Specialist 6 

2 Medhavi Skill University 
(MSU) 

Education and Lifelong 
Learning 

Personalized Tutor 5 

3 Medhavi Skill University 
(MSU) 

Media and 
Entertainment 

Content Marketing and Communication 
Manager 

5.5 

4 Medhavi Skill University 
(MSU) 

Media and 
Entertainment 

Digital Commerce Manager 6 

5 Sector Skill Council for Food 
Processing Industries (FICSI) 

Food Processing Sugar Processing Operator 4 

6 Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council (HSSC) 

Healthcare MultiSkilled Health Assistant 3 

7 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Welding Instructor 5.5 

8 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor -Sheet Metal Works 5.5 

9 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor -Building Construction 5.5 

10 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor –Surveyor 5.5 

11 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor- Wood & Carpentry  5.5 

12 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor-Diesel Engines & Pumps 5.5 

13 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor-Machine Operations 5.5 

14 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor-Assembly and Plumbing 5.5 

15 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor- Electrical 5.5 

16 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor-Painting & Decorating 5.5 

17 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor-Excavator Machine Operations 5.5 

18 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor- Marine Engines 5.5 

19 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor-Vessel Navigation 5.5 

20 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor- Desktop Publishing 5.5 

21 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Supervisor- Electrical 5 

22 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Supervisor- Desktop Publishing 5 

23 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Supervisor-Land Surveyor 5 

24 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Senior Operator -Desktop Publishing 4.5 
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25 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Senior Technician-Geo Mapping 4.5 

26 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Senior Technician- Printing Cartography 4.5 

27 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Senior Technician-Photo Cartography 4.5 

28 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Senior Technician-Topography Survey 4.5 

29 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor - Geo Mapping 5.5 

30 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor - Printing Cartography 5.5 

31 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor - Topographical Survey 5.5 

32 Corps of Engineers Capital Goods Instructor - Photo Cartography 5.5 
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Annexure X 

List of Employability Skills (ESs (LS)/ Soft Skills (SS)-Modules/Sub-modules 

Employability 

Skills/Life 

Skills/Soft Skills 

Modules 

ES/LS/SS 

Sub-Modules 

Communication 

skills 
1. Non-verbal communication: Body Movements and Posture, Facial Expressions, Eye Contact, Hand 

Gestures and Tone of Voice , Personal Grooming 

2. Listening skills 

3. Reading skills 

4. Written communication: Convey ideas and information through the use of written language.- eg. Letter and 

report writing 

5. Verbal communication : Convey ideas and information through the use of spoken language. 

Interpersonal/ 

Social Skills 
6. Emotional Intelligence: Self-Regulation, Self-Awareness, Self-Compassion, Self-Efficacy, Self-reflection, 

Mastery Orientation, Open Mindedness,  Social Awareness, Empathy, Motivation 

7. Behavioural Skills: Harmony, Respect, Empathy, Care and Compassion, Integrity, Responsibility, 

Delayed Gratification, Resilience, Honesty, Independence , Perseverance, Self Confidence, Patience, 

Ethics, Networking, , Learning to Learn 

8. Stress- Management, Adaptability/Flexibility, Anger Management 

9. Collaboration &Team work: Participation/Delegation/Accountability 

10. Inclusivity and Diversity: Age diversity Gender diversity, Physical and Mental ability diversity, Religious 

diversity, Ethnic diversity, Racial diversity ,Sexual Orientation, Parental Status, Education, Language, 

Geographic Location 

11. Leadership  

12. Conflict resolution: Evaluating ideas and Arguments 

13. Negotiation & persuasion 

Cognitive and 

meta-cognitive 

skills 14. Analytical & Critical Thinking 

15. Problem Solving & decision-making 

16. Strategic thinking 
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17. Design Thinking 

18. Creativity and innovation 

19. Information collection, analysis and synthesis 

English and 

Foreign Language 

Literacy 

20. The five categories of Skills required for English/ other foreign Languages: Reading, Listening, 

Speaking, Writing, and Grammar 

Workplace & Job 

related skills 
21. Occupational Safety and Health 

22. Plan, Organize and Coordinate 

23. Project management:  Planning Projects, Assessing Risks and Opportunities, Budgeting, Time 

Management, Productivity and Accountability , Monitoring and Controlling , Communicating with 

Stakeholders, Troubleshooting Problems  

24. Professional Development and Management: Getting Ready for Jobs, Job search skills, Interview Skills, 

Relationship management 

25. Resource Management- manpower, material, equipment & machinery, knowledge  

26. Customer service and Sales Orientation 

Foundational 

literacy 
27. Foundational Numeracy and Literacy 

28. Financial literacy 

29. Digital literacy: Use Basic Hardware, Software, Information and Communication Tech, Operate safely in 

an Online Environment (cybersecurity) 

30. Media Literacy 

31. Business literacy: knowledge of financial, accounting, marketing, and operational functions of an organization 

32. Legal literacy 

33. Disaster Management 

34. Wellness , Health and Hygiene literacy 

Digital Fluency 35. Technology Hardware Literacy  

36. Use of Software and Mobile Applications 

37. Data Management 
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38. Internet & Knowledge Navigation: searching through web, Evaluate Online information for credibility 

39. Adaptability & Learning Agility in new Technologies: Open to learning new technologies- Cloud 

Computing, Artificial Intelligence, I.O.T 

40. Cybersecurity: avoiding scams, preventing unauthorized access, detecting and responding to threats, data 

protection, data breach, regular updates. 

41. Ethical Use of Technology: Respecting privacy, avoiding harm (cause harm physically, emotionally & 

economically) 

Citizenship & 

Constitutional 

values 

42. Constitutional values, Citizenship skills Digital citizenship: ability to participate online responsibly Cultural 

and civic Literacy 

Cultural literacy : being able to understand the traditions, regular activities and history of a group of people 

from a given culture. 

Civic Literacy: is the knowledge of how to actively participate and initiate change in your community and the 

greater society. swatch, Health Insurance 

43. Green Skills :Waste Reduction and Waste Management, Environmental Awareness, Energy and Water 

Efficiency, Sustainability, Environmental awareness 

Self Employment 

& 

Entrepreneurship  

44. Business planning: R&D, market analysis ,  product analysis, customer need analysis , , making & providing 

products and services   etc.  

45. Financial management:  Sources of business finance, Types of business records, Recording business 

transactions in books of account, Preparation and Interpretation of Financial Statements, Loan 

Management 

46. Costing & Pricing-:can be kept separately for lower levels 

47. Branding, marketing and networking skills 

48. Promotion & Sales 

49. Enterprise social plan and business ethics and etiquette: e-enterprise social responsibility and ethical 

behaviour like returning loans on time, making payments 

50. Human resource management 

 


